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TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE
CORRESPONDENCE / CONTRABAND DENIAL FORM

NAME BT i & P TDCJ-CID# _|
T AhY DATE CORRESPONDENCE DATE OFFENDER

UNIT o, RECEIVED i NOTIFIED

CORRESPONDENCE: T0 OR FROM (Girclé onej | S i M eien )

A

The above correspondence has been denied to you in accordance with BP-03.91, Uniform Offender Correspondence Rules

GHECK APPROPRIATE CAUSE OR CAUSES FOR DENIAL AND STATE APPROPRIATE REASON
‘@Content OContraband QOEnclosure Package / Publication Sealed Correspondence

\
I

APPEAL:
Should the offender decide to appeal the rejection of said correspondence/contraband, he/she must notify the Unit Mailroom

WITHIN TWO (2) WEEKS of offender notification requesting that this correspondence/contraband and the rejection form be
forwarded to the Director’s Review-Committee (DRC). Should persons outside the institution desire to appeal, submit by mail
to the Director’s Review Committee, PO Box 99, Huntsville, TX 77342-0099. The appeal must reach the DRC WITHIN TWO
(2) WEEKS of the notification date listed above.

Does offender wish to appeal the denial? [ Yes @.No

Offender Signature Date

DISPOSITION: Offender should check the desired disposition.
[ Destroy

@-Send to the following person at the offender’s expense:
' . - Al Name and Address

Offender Signature & Date Mailroom Representative Signature & Date

UNIT DISPOSITION:

Date Employee’s Signature

IF A DISPOSITION CHOICE IS NOT EXPRESSED AND EXECUTED OR LITIGATION HAS NOT BEGUN ON ITEMS BEING HELD FOR LITIGATION
WITHIN SIXTY (60) DAYS OF THE INITIAL DENIAL OR FROM THE DRC DECISION DATE (IF APPEALED), THE ITEMS WILL BE DESTROYED.

DISTRIBUTION:

Original - Send to the DRC IF THE OFFENDER WISHES TO APPEAL. If not, keep on unit.
Gold - Unit Copy

Yellow - Offender Copy

Pink - Mail to sender/addressee of correspondence

# 1-153 (Rev. 6/04)
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TARRANT COUNTY

OFFICE OF THE
CRIMINAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY
www.tarrantda.com

JOE SHANNON, JR. TIM CURRY CRIMINAL JUSTICE CENTER
CRIMINAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY 401 W. BELKNAP
817/884-1400 FORT WORTH, TX 76196-0201

August 12, 2011

Mr. Barton R. Gaines

TDCJ # 01139507

H. H. Coffield

2661 FM 2054

Tennesee Colony, Texas 75884

Re:  Your Public Information Request

Dear Mr. Gaines:

I am in receipt of your public information request directed to the Tarrant County
Public Information Office. In response to your request, please be advised that the Texas
Public Information Act does not require a governmental body [i.e. Tarrant County Public
Information Office] to comply with requests for information from an individual who is
imprisoned or confined in a correctional facility or an agent of that individual, other than
that individual’s attorney when the attorney is requesting information that is subject to
disclosure under Chapter 552 of the Texas Government Code. See TEX.GoV'T CODE §
552.028(a) (Vernon Supp. 2010) of the Act.

Sincereiy,
JOE SHANNON, JR.

CRIMINAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY
TARRANT COUNTY, TEXAS

/
/

ASHLEY D. FOURT
Assistant District Attorney

ADF:cj
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3 TEXAS WRIT WORKS
6804-E HWY 6 SOUTH
HOUSTON, TEXAS 77083
(832) 794-3787 / FAX: (281) 277-8734
Email: texaswritworks@AOL.com
Saturday, November 12, 2011

Barton R. Gaines, #1139507
Coffield Unit

2661 FM 2054

Tennessee Colony, Texas 75884

Dear Mr. Gaines:

Thank you for your recent letter dated 11/25/11. I appreciate you writing TWW for
information concerning your case. I know Mr. Hilt-and would appreciate it if you fet him
know that I wrote you back after he referred you.

I'read everything and you are correct. It will take an attorney or private investigator to
obtain what reports actually exist. TWW does assist people to prepare and file state and
federal writ applications, pro se. Additionally, many records can be accessed on line. I
would need to see what you got in order to see what it would take to obtain the
information you seek.

We are a fee for service company (like most others) and for this type of work it would
probably run you $100 to $150 for TWW and another $350 to $500 for an attorney or
investigator to obtain the information you seek. If this sounds reasonable to you and
within your budget, please let me know and we can get started immediately.

I have enclosed one of our brochures for you to keep. I would be willing to discount my
fee if you would be able to send some business my way. My specialty is state and federal
habeas corpus. I am not sure if your know Kazeem, he knows me as well.

At any rate let me know what you think and we will go from there. Take care, God Bless
and Happy Thanksgiving!

Sincerely.

David C. Bolton
Certified Paralegal

Enclosure

Cc: File

1

*NOTE: WE DO NOT EMPLOY ATTORNEYS. WE DO NOT GIVE LEGAL ADVICE OR PRACTICE LAW. WE DO NOT
REPRESENT ANYONE IN ANY COURT OF LAW. WE WILL REFER YOU TO AN ATTORNEY UPON REQUEST OR IF
INDICATED.
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TARRANT COUNTY
CRIMIN. AI?I;FIIgI;ROIFC;HiTTORNEY

JOE SHANNON, JR. W antda.com TIM CURRY CRIMINAL JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY 401 W. BELKNAP
817/884-1400 FORT WORTH, TX 76196-0201

November 29, 2011

Ms. Gail Inman
4268 State Hwy. 16 N.
Graham, Texas 76450

Re:  Your Public Information Request
Dear Ms. Inman:

This letter is written to inform you that we are in receipt of your public information
request directed to this Office. It has come to our attention that you are acting as an agent
of Inmate Gaines. Therefore, in response to your request, please be advised that the
TEXAS PUBLIC INFORMATION ACT does not require a governmental body [i.e. Tarrant County
District Attorney’s Office] to comply with a request for information from:

= an individual who is imprisoned or confined in a correctional facility; or,
= an agent of that individual, other than the individual's attorney -- when the
attorney is seeking information that is subject to disclosure under Chapter
552 of the TEXAS GOVERNMENT CODE.
See TEx. GoV'T CODE §552.028(a) (Vernon Supp. 2010) of the AcT.
Sincerely,
JOE SHANNON, JR.

CRIMINAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY
TARRANT COUNTY, TEXAS

ASHLEY D. FOURT
Assistant District Attorney

ADF/apc

Page 11 of Appendix 2



NN 27N11- Al IDralhAatinan)- DCI
D2/3

HG 723 cP

2(?3&/0/‘?67 i

GAIL INMAN
4268 STATE HWY. 16 N.
GRAHAM, TEXAS 76450

COMMUNITY SUPERVISION & CORRECTION DEPARIMENT
DONNA LARSON, DIR.

2ND FL., FAMILY LAW CENTER

200 E. WEATHERFORD ST.

FORT WORTH, TEXAS 76196-0291

Dear Sir or Madam,

This Department did a Presentence Investigation Report on my
grandson Barton R. Gaines on or about October, 2002.

The 213th District Court Tarrant County Cause Numbers were
0836979A and 0836985A.

The Fort Worth Police Department Service Number for its
police report was 02132262.

If the department still has it or it has to retrieve it
from its archives, I want to buy it. If the department does
not have it and cannot retrieve it from its archives, whom do
I need to contact in regards to obtaining and buying a copy
of kD

I can be contacted at the above address regarding this request.
Please let me know how much it will cost and I will send the
necessary money in regards to purchasing it. Thank you for
your time and attention into this matter.

Sincerely,

/5@ax Snvmmgon

GAIL INMAN

Page 12 of Appendix 2
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JOE SHANNON, JR.
CRIMINAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY
817/884-1400

Ms. Gail Inman

4268 State Hwy. 16 N.

Graham, TX 76450

Dear Ms. Inman:

TARRANT COUNTY

OFFICE OF THE
CRIMINAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY

www.tarrantda.com TIM CURRY CRIMINAL JUSTICE CENTER

401 W. BELKNAP
FORT WORTH, TX 76196-0201

January 17,2012

Re:  Your Public Information Request

This letter is written to inform you that we are in receipt of your public information request
directed to the Tarrant County Administrator’s Office. In response to your request, please be advised
that the TEXAS PUBLIC INFORMATION ACT does not require a.governmental body [i.e. Tarrant County
Administrator’s Office] to comply with a request for information from:

* an individual who is imprisoned or confined in a correctional facility; or,

= an agent of that individual, other than the individual’s attorney -- when the attorney is
seeking information that is subject to disclosure under Chapter 552 of the TEXAS
GOVERNMENT CODE.

See TEX. GOV’T CODE § 552.028(a) (Vernon Supp. 2011) of the ACT.

ADF/pm
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Sincerely,

JOE SHANNON, JR.
CRIMINAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY
TARRANT COUNTY; TEXAS

e,

ASHLEY D. FOURT
Assistant District Attorney
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Judicial District of Tarrant County, Texas
COMMUNITY SUPERVISION AND CORRECTIONS DEPARTMENT

200 West Belknap, Fort Worth, Texas 76196-0255 (817) 884-1600
Leighton Iles
Director

Date: March 22, 2012

To: Gail Inman
4268 State Hwy 16 North
Graham, TX 76450

From: David Kilpatrick, Operations Manager - Courts
Re: Records request: Barton R. Gaines’ PSI report
Dear Ms. Inman:

Our department has no record of a Presentence Investigation Report on Barton Gaines for either
case #0836979 or 0836985. Court records do not indicate that a PSI was requested by the Judge
on either case.

Even if one had been done, we destroy all copies of PSI’s five years after completion, which
would have been in late 2007 or early 2008. PSI’s are also considered the property of the
sentencing Judge, so permission would need to be granted by that Judge in order to have it
released to anyone.

I’'m sorry we were unable to fulfill your request. If you need any further explanation, please feel
free to contact me.

David Kilpatrick, OPM — Court Services
817.884.1600
dlkilpatrick@tarrantcounty.com

Page 14 of Appendix 2
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GAIL H. INMAN
4268 STATE HWY. 16 N.
GRAHAM, TX 76450

APRIL. 254 2012

DISTRICT COURT COORDINATOR
213-TAMMY BARNES

5Th FPl., JUSTICE CENTER
401 W. BELKNAP ST.

FORT WORTH, TX 76196-0217

Dear Ms. Tammy Barnes,

I want to obtain a copy of my grandson's, Barton R. Gaines,
Presentence Investigation report (PSI). I am not exactly sure
how I go about obtaining it. I am hoping that you can help
and direct me.

December 12, 2002, Bart was sentenced by this court.in Trial
Court Cause Numbers 0836979A and 0836985A. The Appellant Qourtr
Cause Numbeérs were 2-02=498-CR and 2-02-499-CR.

If the above information is not enough or youjhave any questions
or comments, please direct them to me at the address above.

Thank you for your time and attention into this matter.

Sincerely

Kot L

Gail H. Inman

“P\{C\LQ C O ."\Am\(/ g

Nl S'\y (PiHoAs -IX“H‘OV e v; S
((fu (e

PAGE 1 OF 1
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TARRANT COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY’S OFFICE
DATE: June 4, 2012

TC: Gail Inman
4268 State Highway 16 N.
Graham, Texas 76450
VIA FIRST-CLASS MAIL

FROM: Ashley D. Fourt, Assistant District Attorney-
Tarrant County District Attorney’s Office /
Civil Division ‘
(817) 884-1233; (817) 884-1675 — Facsimile

RE: Response to Your Telephone Call

kkkkkkhkkhkhkhkkhkkkkkkhkkkkkkhkkkkkkkkkkkhkkkkkhkhkhkhkhkkkkhkkkkhhkhkhhrhhkhkkkkkkkk

Ms. Inman:

| understand that you have spoken with my paralegai, Angeia
Phillips Campbell, several times concerning records you seek in
Case Nos. 0836985 and 0836979; State of Texas v. Barton
Gaines. Again, the TEXAS PUBLIC INFORMATION ACT does not
require a governmental body [i.e. Tarrant County District
Attorney’s Office] to comply with a request for information from:

» an individual who is imprisoned or confined in a
correctional facility; or,
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Ms. Gail Inman
June 1, 2012
Page 2 of 4

= an agent of that individual, other than the individual’'s
attorney -- when the attorney is seeking information that
is subject to disclosure under Chapter 552 of the TEXAS
GOVERNMENT CODE.

See TEX. Gov'T CODE § 552.028(a) (Vernon Supp. 2011) of the
ACT.

However, with that said, it is my understanding that you are now
seeking copies of court records, along with trial transcripts.

FOR COPIES OF COURT RECORDS:

Since this Office is not the custodian of court records, you will
need to submit a written request to the Tarrant County District
Clerk’s Office. Below is the contact information for that office:

General Contact Information:

Tarrant County District Clerk’s Office
Attention: Criminal Records

Tim Curry Criminal Justice Center
401 West Belknap, 3" Floor

Fort Worth, Texas 76196
817-884-1342

When submitting a written request to the Tarrant County District
Clerk’s Office, please be advised that prior to providing you with
the approximately 600 pages contained on both cases, that
prepayment will be required at a cost of $.35 per page for a non-
certified copy or $1.00 per page for a certified copy.

Page 17 of Appendix 2



Ms. Gail Inman
June 1, 2012
Page 3 of 4

FOR COPIES OF COURT TRANSCRIPTS:

Since this Office is not the custodian of court transcripts, you will
need to submit a written request to the Court Reporter for the
213" District Court. Below is her contact information:

General Contact Information:

Sheila Walker, Court Reporter

213" District Court, Tarrant County, Texas
Tim Curry Criminal Justice Center

401 West Belknap

Fort Worth, Texas 76196

817-884-1788

Please note that there will also be a fee for the production of any
transcripts.

Lastly, when requesting copies of any information from any
county department, you will need to provide the following
information to assist in the search:

Case No. 0836985

State of Texas v. Barton Ray Gaines

213" District Court, Tarrant County, Texas

Disposition Charge: Aggravated Robbery

Disposition: Felony Conviction — 35 years — 12/12/2002

Page 18 of Appendix 2



‘Ms. Gail Inman
June 1, 2012
Page 4 of 4

Case No. 0836979

State of Texas v. Barton Ray Gaines

213" District Court, Tarrant County, Texas

Disposition Charge: Aggravated Robbery

Disposition: Felony Conviction — 35 years — 12/12/2002

We trust this satisfies your inquiry. Thank you.

ADF/apc
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Michelle M. Kretz FO RT WO RT H Phone (817) 392-7600

Assistant City Attorney Michelle.Kretz@FortWorthTexas.gov

June 6, 2012

Honorable Greg Abbott

Texas Attorney General

ATTN: Open Records Division
P.O. Box 12548

Austin, Texas 78711-2548

Certified Mail No.: 7011 2970 0002 9964 3338

Re:  City of Fort Worth Public Information Request No. W017348 from Gail Inman
Request for crime lab reports 0201071, 02A0560, 02A0660

Dear Attorney General Abbott:

On May 22, 2012, the City of Fort Worth (the “City”) received a written request from Gail
Inman (the “requestor™) for crime lab reports 0201071, 02A0560, and 02A0660. Exhibit “A” contains
a certification of the date the City received this request. A copy of the request is included as Exhibit
“B.”

The City believes that the responsive records are excepted from disclosure under section
552.028 of the Texas Government Code. Therefore, the City is seeking a ruling from your office in
accordance with section 552.301 of the Texas Government Code. Exhibit “C” contains the information

. 1
at 1ssue.

Request for Information from Incarcerated Individual

The City asserts that it is not required to accept or comply with the request under section 552.028 of the
Government Code.

The Seventy-sixth Legislature amended section 552.028 to provide:

(a) A governmental body is not required to accept or comply with a request for information
from:

(1) an individual who is imprisoned or confined in a correctional facility; or

! The City was closed on Monday, May 28, 2012, to observe the Memorial Day Holiday.

Fort Worth
E-: E OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
Q” | The City of Fort Worth %1000 Throckmorton Street % 3+ Floor % Fort Worth, Texas 76102

817-392-7600 % Fax 817-392-8359
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Honorable Greg Abbott w -

CFW PIR No. W017348 Inman, G.
June 6, 2012
Page 2 of 2

(2) an agent of that individual, other than that individual's attorney when the attorney is
requesting information that is subject to disclosure under this chapter.

(b) This section does not prohibit a governmental body from disclosing to an individual
described by Subsection (a)(1), or that individual's agent, information held by the governmental
body pertaining to that individual.

Tex. Gov't Code § 552.028.

The City contends that the requestor, the inmate’s grandmother, is making the request on behalf
of the inmate. The City has no information to allow us to conclude that the requestor is the inmate's
attorney. In order to avoid revealing the nature of the information at issue, the City is including
additional details and arguments as confidential Exhibit “D.” The inmate to whom the request relates
is currently incarcerated in the Texas Department of Corrections. Therefore, the City asserts that we
may decline to comply with the request.

Respectfully submitted,

ey e 7 SRR T b e
[V ANC VL TV e

Michelle M. Kretz
Assistant City Attorney

Enclosures

Cc w/o enclosures: Ms. Gail H. Inman
4268 State Highway 16 North
Graham, Texas 76450

Certified Mail No.: 7011 2970 0002 9964 2904
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I'ORT YWORTH

Michelle M. Kretz Phone (817) 392-7600
Assistant City Attorney Michelle Kretz@FortWorthTexas.gov
June 6, 2012

Ms. Gail H. Inman
4268 State Highway 16 North
Graham, Texas 76450

Certified Mail No.: 7011 2970 0002 9964 2904

Re:  City of Fort Worth Public Information Request No. W017348
Request for crime lab reports 0201071, 02A0560, 02A0660

Dear Ms. Inman:

This letter is in response to your request for public information, which the City of Fort Worth
(the “City”) received on May 22, 2012. The City believes that the requested records may be excepted
from public disclosure under the Public Information Act, TEX. GOv’T CODE ANN. §§ 552.001-.353
(West 2004 & Supp. 2006). Therefore, the City is requesting an opinion from the Texas Attorney
General’s Office (the “AG”) concerning whether the requested information is subject to release.

A copy of the City’s request for a ruling is enclosed. You may submit arguments to the AG
regarding why you think the information should be disclosed to you. If you wish to submit such
arguments, please do so within ten (10) days of receipt of this notice. You must provide the City
with a copy of any correspondence that you submit to the AG. The AG will notify you when a
ruling has been made.

Sincerely yours,

Muchette W Krthy”

Michelle Kretz
Assistant City Attorney

Attachment

Fort Worth

k

e OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
| l | I | ] The City of Fort Worth %1000 Throckmorton Street % 3" Floor % Fort Worth, Texas 76102

5

817-392-7600 % Fax 817-392-8359
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- GAIL H. INMAN
4268 STATE HWY. 16 N. (940) 378-2271
GRAHAM, TX 76450

JUNE 12, 2012
ATTORNEY'S SERVICE BUREAU OF TEXAS
ATTORNEY'S S8ERVICE BUREAU OF TEXAS
900 JACKSON STREET -- SUITE 750
DALLAS, TEXAS 75202

dlear Sir or Madam,

I seen and read your name and advertisements in the Texass
Legal Directory (TLD). I am in need of some documentation and
recordation retriveal from Governmental bodies. I am writing
in hopes of hiring this company to do just that. If at all
interested, please respond toc me at the address above.

Thank you for your time and attention into this matter.

Sincerely,

Gail H. Inman

PAGE 1 OF 1
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FROM: To
BARTON R. GAINES PERRY CORTESE
TDCJ # 01139507 P.0. BOX 883
HH COFFIELD UNIT LITTLE RIVER ACADEMY, TX 76554

2661 FM 2054
TENN. COLONY, TX 75884

JUNE 22, 2012
Mr. Perry Cortese,

Antonio Marquez, TDCJ # 1536818, refered me to you. We
presently work together in the Law Library on the HH Coffield
Unit. He told me that you may be able to help me.

I am trying to obtain government records on me and my ex-
friends involved in my case and conviction, but the governmental
body denied me under Texas Government Code, § 552.028(a)~-(b):

(a) A governmental body is not required to accept or comply with a request
for information from: (1) an individual who is imprisoned or confined in a
correctional facility; or (2) an agent of that individual, other than that
individual's attorney when the attornmey is requesting information that is
subject to disclosure under this chapter. (b) This section does not
prohibit a governmental body from disclosing to an individual described by
Subsection (a)(1), or that individual's agent, information held by the
governmental body pertaining to that individual.

If you are willing and able to help me at a reasonable rate,
please contact me at the address above. Also, if you have any
questions or comments, please contact me at the address above.
Thank you for your time and attention into this matter.

Sincerely,

Barton R. Gaines
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Kecoghs,

BARTON R. GAINES

TDCJ # 01139507

HH COFFIELD UNIT

2661 FM 2054

TENN. COLONY, TX 75884

JULEY »17 2012

DISTRICT MAGISTRATE JUDGE
M. EUGENE GRANT, JR.
JUSTICE CENTER

401 W. BELKNAP ST.

FORT WORTH, TX 76196 g
(817) 884-2998

FAX: 884-3366

RE: CASE NO.: 0836985 AND: CASE NO. 0836979
STATE OF TEXAS V. BARTON RAY GXINES
213TH DISTRICT COURT, TARRWNT COUNTY, TEXAS
DISPOSITION CHARGE: AGGRAVATED ROBBERY
DISPOSITION: FELONY CONVICTION -- 35 YEARS -- 12/12/2002

Mr. M. Eugene Grant, Jr.,

I want to purchase a copy of my arrest warrant and the subsequent
Magistrate Warning. The second warrant number was 02-F-0377SD. It
was dated 02/25/2002.

I also want to purchase a copy of my first arrest warrant and
the subsequent Magistrate Warning. I do not have or know the
warrant number. However, it was issued late February 23, 2002,
or early February 24, 2002.

The Fort Worth Police Department Service Number was 02132262.
Please direct any questions or comments or cost to me at

the address above. Thank you for your time and attention into
this matter.

Sincerely,

Barton R. Gaines

PAGE 1 OF 1
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BARTON R. GAINES (j / . i;)
TDCJ # 01139507 " L /*h/ ‘
HH COFFIELD UNIT Yi1e J
2661 FM 2054

TENN. COLONY, TX 75884

JULY 17, 2012

TARRANT COUNTY DISTRICT CLERK'S OFFICE
ATTENTION: CRIMINAL RECORDS

TIM CURRY CRIMINAL JUSTICE CENTER

401 W. BELKNAP, 3RD FLOOR

FORT WORTH, TEXAS 76196

(817) 884-1342

RE: CASE"NO. 0836985 AND CASE NO. 0836979~ — ——— —
STATE OF TEXAS V. BARTON RAY GAINES
213TH DISTRICT COURT, TARRANT COUNTY, TEXAS
DISPOSTION CHARGE: AGGRAVATED ROBBERY
DISPOSITION: FELONY CONVICTION —-- 35 YEARS -- 12/12/2002

Dear Sir or Madam,

I want to purchase a copy of my arrest warrant and the sub-
sequent Magistrage Warning. The socond warrant number was 02-
F-0377SD. It was dated 02/25/2002.

I also want to purchase a copy of my first arrest warrant
and the subsequent Magistrate Warning. I do not have or know
the warrant number. However, it was issued late February 23,
2002, or early February 24, 2002.

The Fort Worth Police Department Service Number was 02132262.

Please direct any questions or comments or cost to me at
the address above. Thank you for your time and attention into
this matter.

Sincerely,

B s

Barton R. Gaines

PAGE 1 OF 1
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BARTON R GAINES
TDCJ # 01139507
HH COFFIELD UNIT
2661 FM 2054
TENN COLONY, TX 75884

JULY 318T, 2012

KRISTINE A COE & ASSOCIATES
7903 CAMDEN PASSAGE
TYLER, TX 75703
(903) 714-0450

Ms. Kristine A. Coe,

A friend I was talking to about a legal problem suggest I
write you. Just about every government document either I or
my family try to get the government denies us per Texas Government
Code, § 552.028:

(a) A governmental body is not required to accept or
comply with the request @ndeinSectbibhon from:

(1) an individual who is imprisoned or confined
in a correctional facility; or

(2) an agent of that individual, other than that
individual's attorney when the attorney is request-
ing information that is subject to disclosure
under this chapter.

(b) This section does not prohibit a governmental body
from disclosing to an individual described by Subsection
(a)(1), or that individual's agent, information held

by the governmental body pertaining to that individual.

Presently I believe the District Attorney's file on me should
contain all the government document I want. My information
is:
Case No. 0836985 and Case No. 0836979
State of Texas v. Barton Ray Gaines
213th District Court, Tarrant County, Texas
Disposition Charge: Aggravated Robbery
Disposition: Felony Conviction — 35 years — 12/12/2002

How much will you charge me to get the DA's file on me?

Respectfully,

Barton R Gaines

PAGE 1 OF 1
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BARTON R. GAINES
TDCJ # 01139507
HH COFFIELD UNIT
2661 FM 2054
TENN. COLONY, TX 75884

AUGUST 2, 2012

EEO R T WO R T H
POLICE+«ABS+RECORDS
350 W. BELKNAP ST.
FORT WORTH, TX 76196

RE: Case # 0836985 and Case # 0836979
State of Texas v. Barton Ray Gaines
213th District Court, Tarrant County, Texas
Dispostion Charge: Aggravated Robbery
Dispostion: Felony Conviction -- 35 years -- 12/12/2002

Dear Sir or Madam,

I want to buy my Arrest Warrants and the Magistrate Warnings
in Fort Worth Police Department (FWPD) Service Number 02132262.
I contacted the Tarrant County District Clerk regarding the
purchase, but they told me to contact the FWPD (See the yellow
sticky note affixed to the attachments).

Therefore, I want to buy a copy of my Arrest Warrant and
the subsequent Magistrate Warning in Arrest Warrant # 02-F-0377SD.
It was dated 02/25/2002.

Also, I want to buy a copy of the preceding and related
Arrest Warrant and the subsequent Magistrate Warning on me=in
the same FWPD Service Number as above. I do not know the Warrant
Number. However, it was issued late February 23, 2002, or
early February 24, 2002.

Please direct all questions, comments or cost to me at the
address above. Thank you for your time and attention into
this matter.

Sincerely,

(

ik

7

Barton R. Gaines

PAGE 1 OF 1
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FORT WORTH

FORT WORTH POLICE IDENTIFICATION SECTION
/RECORDS DIVISION

August 9, 2012

Mr. Barton R. Gaines
TDCJ # 01139507

HH Coffield Unit

2661 FM 2054
Tenn.Colony, TX 75884

Mr. Gaines:

We received your letter of request for all Arrest Warrants and the Magistrate Warnings in
Fort Worth and | do regret to inform you that we are not able to honor your request at
this time.

However, you can still obtain your records by just filling out the enclosed form and
mailing it to:

ATTN: Records & Information Management Office

City of Fort Worth

1000 Throckmorton Street

Fort Worth, TX 76102-6311

817-392-8184

817-392-6654 — Facsimile

Enclosed you will find an attachment form which will need to be filied out completely by
you. | have mailed you several forms; please fill out all those highlighted boxes.

If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact the above phone
number — 817-392-8184 between the hours of 8:00 am through 5:00pm.

A. Olivas / M156 / Identification Technician
Fort Worth Police Department -- Identification Bureau Division

FORT WORTH POLICE DEPARTMENT
THE CITY OF FORT WORTH THOMAS R. WINDHAM BUILDING
350 W. BELKNAP STREET ** FORT WORTH, TEXAS 76102-2004
(817) 392-1680 *** FAX (817) 392-4173
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KRISTINE A. COE & ASSOCIATES
PAROLE & INMATE ADVOCACY SERVICES

August 14, 2012

Barton R. Gaines #01139507
Coffield Unit

2661 FM 2054

Tennessee Colony, TX 75884

Dear Mr. Barton:

Thank you for contacting me regarding your request for copies of “government” documents
pertaining to your case. First, I need to know what type of “government” documents you are
referring to. If you are referring to your court records which would or should contain any

mmrmanon the D.A. had on you, there is no reason you or your family should be denied getting

what I can find out for you and let you know if I can assxst ma vhu': m,g Hitis pﬁsqime to gu
3 copies you need, it takes approximately 6 weeks for them to notify me that they have been

Pailed from storage and a copy count.

Thank you again for contacting me and I look forward to assisting you with your request.

{ Smcerely, —=—1 KRISTINE . COE&ASSOCIATES ES 74

= Paroleé, Inmate Advocacy Scnza’x
\\x\)\ 77 3 b J

Kristine A Coe J Speé}alizing In:}
-t g * Professional Parole Packages,
* Guidance For You and Your Family
* Grievance Letterst#* *

s Certified P alegal on Sutr

E T
2 90,3 :7 14.0450 | 7903 Camden Passage * Tyler, TX 75703
: \...4 R

7903 CAMDEN PASSAGE — TYLER, TX 75703 — 903.714.0450
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ATTORNEY GENERAL OF TEXAS

GIiEG ABBOTT

August 14, 2012

Ms. Mich€lle M. Kretz
Assistant City Attorney

ify of Fort Worth
1000 Throckmorton Street, 3rd Floor

Fort Worth, Texas 76102

OR2012-12759

Dear Ms. Kretz:

You ask whether certain information is subject to required public disclosure under the
Public Information Act (the “Act™), chapter 552 of the Government Code. Your request was
assigned ID# 461865 (Fort Worth PIR No. W017348).

The Fort Worth Police Department (the “department”) received a request for three specified
crime lab reports. You contend the department may decline to comply with this request
pursuant to section 552.028 of the Government Code. We have considered your argument
and reviewed the submitted information.

Section 552.028 of the Government Code provides in part:

(a) A governmental body is not required to accept or comply with a request
for information from:

(1) an individual who is imprisoned or confined in a correctional
facility; or

(2) an agent of that individual, other than that individual’s attorney
when the attorney is requesting information that is subject to
disclosure under [the Act].

(b) This section does not prohibit a governmental body from disclosing to an

individual described by Subsection (a)(1), or that individual’s agent,
information held by the governmental body pertaining to that individual.
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SIS JAMES COREY ADAMS
4 STA CT. HOME (682) 936-2484
GRANBURY, TX 76048 CELL (817) 253-9601

AUGUST 20, 2012

BUREAU OF ALCOHOIL

TOBACCO FIREARMS &
EXPLOSIVES $ATP)

Rm. 303, 1114 COMMERCE S8T.
DALLAS, TX 75242

(469) 227-4300

FAX: 227-4330

wibesite: www.atf.gov

Dear Sir Or Madam,

I want to know whomthe SKS Rifle (7.62X3%mm) with Serial
Number C169219165 is or was last registered to. Please contact
me at the address or telephone numbers listed above. Thank
you for your Bédp, assistance, time and attmntion into this

matter. th
Respectfully,

James C. Adams
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08/20/2012
Barton Ray Caines
TDCT # 01138507
HH Coffield Unit
2661 FM 2054
Tenn. Colony, TX 75884

Artn: Records & Information Management Office
City of Fort Worth

1000 Throckmorton Streeft

Fort Worth, Texas 76102-6311

(817) 392-8184 Phone

(817§ 392-6654 Facsimile

Dear Sir or Madam,

mbcd . ; S i

osied please find correspondence/identification form requesting all

Arrest Warrants and Magistrate Warnings. Please note that the telephone
nurber on the form is the prison's telephone number; all telephone calls
with me have to be asckeduled ahead of time. If you have any questions, comm-
ents, etc., please contact me. Thank you for your time and attention into
this matter.

Sincerely,

Barton Ray Gaines
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TARRANT COUNTY

Thomas A. Wilder
District Clerk

August 20, 2012
BARTON R. GAINES, TDCJ# 01139507
HH COFFIELD UNIT

2661 FM 2054
TENN. COLONY, TX 75884

Dear Mr. Gaines,

After reviewing our files, I was unable to locate the documents you are requesting. The arrest warrant and
magistrate warning were not among the documents in our file. You might contact the District Attorney’s
office and hopefully they will be able to process your request. I do apologize for any inconvenience.
Sincerely,

“yeteolyp Hoc

Melody Good
Associate District Clerk
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Barton Ray Gaines

TDCT § 01139507

HH Coffield ©nit

2661 FM 2054

Tenn. Colony, Tx 75884

August 21, 2012

Tarrant County District Clerk's Office
Attention Criminal Records

401 West Belknap Street

Fort Worth, TX 76196-0408

RE: Case No. 0836985 and Case No. 0836979
State of Texas v. Barton Ray Gaines
213th District Court, Tarrant County, Texas
Disposition Charge: Aggravated Robbery
Disposition: Felony Conviction — 25 vears -- 12-12-2002

To whom it might cocern:

I want to buy a copy of Jheen Ancira's, Stephen Ancire's, Richard Weaver's,
Greg Peterson's, and Joel Chandler's photoline up identifications of me, as
well as their affidavits in the came numbers mentioned above.

ve e

Please||contact me at the address above. Please note, I have no telephone.
I cannokiblBer call nor be called. Thank you for your help and assistance
to this matter.

Sincerely,

Barton Ray Gaines

¢e: Barton R. Gaines Q{;,‘@\«N
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2012-8-27 Gaines (CityHall); Arrest Warrant

CITY OF FORT WORTH
PUBLIC INFORMATION REQUEST

A. REQUEST IDENTIFICATION
Name of Requestor Telephone (903) 282211 Date 8-27-12
PR BAY cRli S Facsimile  y/a Email y/a

Address 557 EM 2054, 1139507

TENN. COLONY, TX 75884

Description of Information Requested: (Attach additional sheets if necessary. Please be specific as possible.)

I want the Arrest Warrants and Magistrate Warnings and anything else assogiated with
the foregoing that is available and subject to disclosure. The Fort Worth Police Dept.
(FWPD) Service Number was 02132262. One of the Warrant Numbers was 02-F-0377SD. The

other one was dated late 02-23-02 or early 02-24-02.

: Signature of Requestor J{ C%%’/) /‘V\a(}j’ ggﬂ J/m M

B. DEPARTMENTAL RESPONSE
Department Request Handled by: Telephone
C. INFORMATION CHARGES

ACTUAL COST

COST ESTIMATE

An estimate of costs to copy the information you requested is
provided below. This estimate has been calculated from
anticipated charges that are indicated on the back of this form.
Actual cost may be higher or lower than the cost estimate. Please
indicate your desire to proceed with this request by checking one
of the boxes below, signing and dating this form, and returning it
either by fax to the fax number listed in Section B above, or
mailing it to the address shown at the lower right.

Cost Estimate:

NOTE: Cost estimates that exceed $100 require a deposit
before a request can be processed.

I wish to have the information copied.
I do not wish to have the information copied.

]
O

Signature of Requestor Date

The cost of copying the information you requested is provided
below. This cost has been calculated from the total charges
indicated on the back of this form. Please remit payment, either in
person, or by check made out to the City of Fort Worth and
addressed as shown below. Thank you.

Actual Cost:

If mailing, send to attention of department named in Section B
above, addressed to:

Attn: Records & Information Management Office
City of Fort Worth

1000 Throckmorton Street

Fort Worth, Texas 76102-6311

817-392-8184 Phone

817-392-6654 Facsimile

101-06/99
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FORT WORTH

August 27,2012

Mr. Barton Gaines #1139507
HH Coffield Unit

2661 FM 2054

Tennessee Colony, TX 75884

Dear Mr. Gaines,

Thank you for your interest in public records of the City of Fort Worth, Texas. Your
request is being processed in accordance with Chapter 552 of Texas Government Code,
the Public Information Act. Your request was received by the City on August 27, 2012,
and given the log number W019650-082412 for tracking purposes.

Under section 552.028 of the aforementioned statute, a governmental body is not required
to comply with a request for information from an inmate or their agent, other than the

inmate's attorney.

Sincer:

ug A. Jones, CRM
Retords and Information Management Office

RECORDS AND INFORMATION MANAGEMENT

Tue Crry oF Fort WorTH * 1000 THROCKMORTON STREET * FORT WORTH, TEXAS 76102
817-392-6669 * Fax 817-392-6654

o
%2 Printed on recycled paper
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2012-9-10; Gaines (CityHall); ExtraWit PhotolDs

BARTON R. GAINES

TDCI # 01139507

HH COFFIELD UNIT

2661 FM 2054

TENN. COLONY, TX 75884

SEPTEMBER 10, 2012

ATTN: RECORDS AND INFORMATION MANAGEMENT OFFICE
A. OLIVAS / M156 / IDENTIFICATION TECHNICIAN
CITY OF FORT WORTH

1000 THROCKMOS®ON STREET

FORT WORTH, TX 76107-6311

(817) 392-8184

(817) 392-6654 ~ fACSIMILE

Dear A. @livas,

Attached please find a depteof a letter I wrote to the Tarrant County District
Clerk's Office, a copy of their response and a copy of their responses envelope.
Also, please find attached filled out "REQUEST IDENTIFICATION" form requesting a
copy of Jeeen Ancira's, Stephen Ancira's, Richard Weaver's. Greg Paterson's, and
Joel Chandler's photoline up identification of me, as well as their affidavits.
The Fort Worth Police Dept. Service Number was 02132262.

If questions or comments, please do not hesitate to contact me at the address above.

Sincerely,

Barton R. Gaines

PAGE 1 OF 1
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September 18, 2012

Mr. Barton Ray Gaines #01139507
2661 FM 2054

HH Coffield Unit

Tennessee Colony, TX 75884

Dear Mr. Gaines,

Thank you for your interest in public records of the City of Fort Worth, Texas. Your
request is being processed in accordance with Chapter 552 of Texas Government Code,
the Public Information Act. Your request was received by the City on September 14,
2012, and given the log number W020207-091812 for tracking purposes.

Under section 552.028 of the aforementioned statute, a governmental body is not required
to comply with a request for information from an inmate or their agent, other than the
inmate's attorney.

) A. Jones, CRM
ords and Information Management Office

RECORDS AND INFORMATION MANAGEMENT

THe City oF FORT WORTH * 1000 THROCKMORTON STREET * FORT WORTH, Texas 76102
817-392-6669 * Fax 817-392-6654

o~
%S Printed on recycled paper
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JAMES C. AND MELISSA G. ADAMS

244 SIESTA COURT HOME (682) 936-2484
GRANBURY, TX 76048 CELL (817) 243-6023
CELL (817) 243-9073

OCTOBER 8, 2012

TARRANT COUNTY CLERK
401 W. BELKNAP, 2ND FL.
FT. WORTH, TX 76196

Re: Public Records; Notary Public, Notary Public's notary book
Dear Sir or Madam,

Per the Appointment and the Term of Notary Public, S.W.
Halfmann; and Pursvant to V.T.C.A., Gevernment Code § 406.014,
et. seg.; and pursuant to V.T.C.A., CGovernment Code § 406.015,
et. seg.3 we want to purchase copies of entries made in the
above-mentioned Notarg Public's notary book for the Term of
June 1, 2001 through June 1, 2005: specificly, we want entries
for the month of February and year of 2002.

If questions or comments, please contact us at the address
or telephone numbers listed above. Thank you for your time,
attention, help and assistance to this matter.

Respectfully,

James C. Adams

Respectfully,

Melissa G. Adams

N P
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PRIVATE INVESTIGATORS

HALO Protection Services, Inc.
State license # A13359
4230 LBJ Freeway, Suite 330, Dallas, TX 75244
214-638-0345 — Office
214-638-6221 — Fax
www.haloprotectionservices.com

October 09, 2012

Barton Ray Gaines

#1139507 — Coffield Unit
2661 FM 2054

Tennessee Colony, TX 75884

Mr. Gaines,

I am in receipt of your letter-dated-12/20/2011. T am unsure why it took so long for us to receive
your letter but thank you for writing me again.

In your letter you asked about issues related to the photograph used and law enforcement
procedures used to identify you as the suspect in the state’s case against you. Specifically you
asked if we could ascertain a copy of the photograph, find out the origin of the photograph and
what our fees would be to conduct this investigation.

Our fee for attempting to ascertain all three mug shots and the dates they were taken, related to
the two 2002 Tarrant County Aggravated Robbery/DW convictions (cause #s 0836979A &

0836985A respectively) will be $350.00, not including additional expenses (i.e. postage, record
fees, etc., as outlined in our service agreement).

If you are still in need of our services we will be happy to assist you. As always, feel free to
contact me again should you have any questions. Ilook forward to hearing back from you soon.

Best regards,

Eddie Frankum

President/Private Investigator

Texas Criminal Defense Lawyers Association — Member

Texas Supreme Court Certified-PSRB

EF/pc

Page 1 of 1
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BARTON R. GAINES

2661 FM 2054 TDCI # 01139507
TENN. COLONY, TX 75884 HH COFFIELD UNIT
OCROBER OCTOBER 15, 2012

HALO PROCTECTION SERVICES
4230 LBJ FREEWAY SUITE 330
DALLAS, TX 75244

Mr. Frankum,

I received your letter the other day in response to my letter
12/20/11. I no longer need you to ascertain the origin of the
picutre.

How much will you charge me to simply get the Tarrant County
District Attorney's Gilbronfhtelnd l! ¢ndel;ndudt£endant?
ENTIRNL
The entire file on us is going to 1nc1ude the same police
report. Therefore, in getting our €&ilése files, I only want
one of the police reports. Two of the same police reports would
be a waste of time and money.

Let me know your price and I will let you know if I can afford
it or not. I have all my codefendant's information so there
will be no having to dig for it. Thank you for rembmbering
me, and thank you for the birthday card.

Respectfully,

Barton R. Gaines
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DEWITT THOMAS

2783 FPM 2869
HRWRKINS, TX 75765

OCTOBER 19, 2012

CRIMINAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY

JOE SHANNON, JR.

JUSTICE CENTER 401 W. WELKNAP ST.
FORT WORTH, TX 76196-0201

(817) 884-1400

FAX: 884-1667

Email: www.jshannon@tarrantceunty.com

Mr. Shannon;

I want to purchase the entire Tarrant County District Attorney's
file in Tarrant County District Court Numbers 0836985 & 0836979,
The State of Texas vs. Barton Ray Gaines, respectively.

Please contact me at the address above regarding costs. Thank
you for your assistance to this matter.

Respectfully,

Dewitt Thomas
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PRIVATE INVESTIGATORS

HALO Protection Services, Inc.

State license # A13359
4230 LBJ Freeway, Suite 330, Dallas, TX 75244
214-638-0345 — Office
214-638-6221 — Fax
www.haloprotectionservices.com

October 22, 2012

Barton Ray Gaines

#1139507 — Coffield Unit
2661 FM 2054

Tennessee Colony, TX 75884

Mr. Gaines,

~ Taminreceipt of your letter dated 10/ 15/2012. Thank you for writing me back.
Our fee for attempting to ascertain the TCDA files for you and your codefendant, related to the
two 2002 Tarrant County Aggravated Robbery/DW convictions (cause #s 0836979A &
0836985A respectively) will be $550.00, not including additional expenses (i.e. postage, record
fees, etc., as outlined in our service agreement).

Feel free to contact me again should you have any questions. I look forward to hearing back
from you soon.

Best regards,

rivate Investigator
Texas Criminal Defense Lawyers Association — Member
Texas Supreme Court Certified-PSRB
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TARRANT COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY’s OFFICE

DATE: November 8, 2012
TO: James & Melissa Adams, Requestor
244 Siesta Court

Granbury, Texas 76048
VIA REGULAR U.S. MAIL

FROM: Ashiey D. Fourt, Assistant District Attorney
Tarrant County District Attorney’s Office
(817) 884-1233; (817) 884-1675 — Facsimile

afourt@tarrantcounty.com

SUBJECT: Response to Your Public Information Request / Cost Estimate

Mr & Mrs. Adams:

On October 29, 2012, this Office, received your public information request. See
attachment. Also, this memorandum will confirm that you are in agreement that all
confidential information will be removed and/or redacted from the documents being
made available to you.

In accordance with Section 552.2615 of the TExAs GOVERNMENT CODE, you are hereby
given notice that there are costs associated with providing information responsive to
your request. The PuBLIC INFORMATION ACT authorizes us to charge $.10 per page,
$15.00 per hour for personnel costs associated with fulfilling a request, and 20% of
personnel costs for overhead. See the itemized Cost Estimate below:

Cost Estimate:

Estimated Copy Charge: 347 pages @ $.10 per page = $34.70
Estimated Labor Charge: 2 hours @ $15.00 per hour = $30.00
Estimated Overhead Charge: (Amt. of Labor Charge) x $.20 = $6.00
Estimated Postage Charge: $6.85

Total Estimated Cost to Requestor: $77.55

Alternatively, there may exist less costly methods of viewing the records. Please feel
free to contact me if you wish to discuss alternative methods.
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If you do not respond in writing within ten (10) business days of the date this letter was
sent, then we will consider your request withdrawn in its entirety. Your written response
to me can be by mail, in person, facsimile or electronic mail through any of the following
points of contact:

Ashley D. Fourt, Assistant District Attorney
Tarrant County District Attorney’s Office
Tim Curry Criminal Justice Center
Civil Division, 8" Floor
401 West Belknap
Fort Worth, Texas 76196-0201
Facsimile - (817) 884-1675

E-Mail - afourt@tarrantcounty.com

Your response must include the following information: (1) your choice of your mailing,
facsimile transmission or electronic mail address; and (2) that you either accept the
estimated charges; you are madifying your request; or, you have sent a complaint to the
Texas Attorney General alleging that you are being overcharged.

If you do agree to the charges set forth herein, please forward your cashier’s check or
money order to the following entity:

$77.55 — payable to the “Tarrant County District Attorney's Office”
c/o Ashley D. Fourt
Assistant District Attorney
Tim Curry Criminal Justice Center
Civil Division, 9" Floor
401 West Belknap
Fort Worth, Texas 76196-0201

Note that if payment is made in cash that exact change must be submitted, due to the
fact that this Office is not able to make change. Additionally, this Office does not accept
debit or credit cards.

If this Office later determines, before it makes the copy or the paper record available,
that the estimated charges will exceed the charges detailed in the above-noted written
itemized statement by twenty (20) percent or mare, this Office will send you a written
updated itemized statement that details all estimated charges that will be imposed,
including any allowable charges for labor or personnel costs. If you do not respond in
writing within ten (10) business days of the updated itemized statement was sent, then
we will consider your request withdrawn in its entirety. Your written response to an
updated itemized statement to me can be by mail, in person, facsimile or electronic mail
through any of the following points of contact:
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Ashley D. Fourt, Assistant District Attorney
Tarrant County District Attorney’s Office
Tim Curry Criminal Justice Center
Civil Division, 9" Floor
401 West Belknap
Fort Worth, Texas 76196-0201
Facsimile - (817) 884-1675

E-Mail - afourt@tarrantcounty.com

Your response must include the foliowing information: (1) your choice of your mailing,
facsimile transmission or electronic mail address; and (2) that you either accept the
estimated charges: you are modifying your request; or, you have sent a complaint to the
Texas Attorney General alleging that you are being overcharged.

Thank you. | can be reached at (817) 884-1233 if you have any questions or comments
concerning this cost estimate.
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TARRANT COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE

DATE: November 15,2012
TO: Laurie Aslin
400 Ferenz Avenue
Crowley, Texas 76036

VIA FIRST-CLASS MAIL

FROM: Ashley D. Fourt, Assistant District Attorney
Tarrant County District Attorney’s Office
(817) 884-1233; (817) 884-1675 - Facsimile

SUBJECT: Response to Your Public Information Request

This memo is written to inform you that we are in receipt of your public information
request directed to the Tarrant County District Attorney’s Office. In response to your
request, please be advised that the TEXAS PUBLIC INFORMATION ACT does not require a
governmental body [i.e. Tarrant County District Attorney’s Office] to comply with a request
for information from:

* an individual who is imprisoned or confined in a correctional facility; or,

= an agent of that individual, other than the individual’'s attorney -- when the
attorney is seeking information that is subject to disclosure under Chapter
552 of the TEXAS GOVERNMENT CODE.

See TEX. Gov'T CODE §552.028(a) (Vernon 2012) of the AcT.
This will be the only response concerning this matter. Thank you.

ADF/mps
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LAURIE ASLIN
400 FERENZ AVE.
CROWLEY, TX 76036

s

NBYEMBER 19, 2012

HONORABLE GREG ABOGOTT

TEXAS ATTORNEY GENERAL
ATTN: OPEN RECORDS PIBISION
P.0O. BOX 12548

AUSTIN, THEXAS 78711-2548

MR. Abbott:

I sent the Tarrant County District Attorney the @irst attached
letter asking it for its file in Case Numbers 0836985 & 0836979,
State of Texas v. Barton Ray Gaines, 213th District Court, Tarrant
County Texas, Disposition Charge: Aggravated Robbery, Disposition:
Felony Conviciton - 35 years - 12/12/2002; and it sent me the
seondd attached letter telling me ahhatIIcould not have it.

The Tarrant County District Attorney is making up reasons to
deny me my United State Constitutional Rights under the 1st
Amendment. A&peit required to give me the file in the above
case under the lst Amendment to the United States Constitutiond

Respectfully,

Laurie Aslin

cc: Tarrant County
District Attorney

BACE1CF1
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JAMES C. ADAMS

244 SIESTA COURT HOME (682) 936-2484
GRANBURY, TX 76048) CELL (817) 243-6023

DEC. 10, 2012

CRIMINAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY
JOE SHANNON, JR.

401 W. BELKNAP ST.

FT. WORTH, 76196-0201
(817) 884-1400

RE: Case Nos. 0836985 and 0836979
State of Texas v. Barton Ray Gaines
213th District Court, Tarrant County Texas
Dispostion Charge: Aggravated Robbery
Disposition: Felony Conviciton - 35 years - 12/12/2002

Mr. Shannon,

I want to buy a copy of Jheen BAcira's, Stephen Ancira's,
Richard Weaver's, and Greg Peterson's and Joel Chandler's photoline
jdentification results, as well as tighir affidavits in the above
case.

Please contact me at the address or telephone numbers above
if you have any questions. Thank you for your time and attention
to this matter.

Respectfully.,

James C. Adams

PGE1CF1
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JAMES C. ADAMS
244 SIESTA CCURT 817-243-6023
GRANBURY, TX 76048

DEC. 17, 2012

PURLIC INFORMATION OFFICER
MARCEFLAKE

ADMINISTRATION BLDG.

100 E. WEATHERFORD ST.

FORT WORTH, TX 7€196
317-8842535

Email: mflake@tarrantcountyecom

Re:.Cause Numbers 0836285 & D83687S
State of Texas v. Barton Ray Gaines
213 District Court, Tarrant County Texas
Disposition Charge: Aggravated Robbery
Disphsition: Felony Conviction - 35 y@ars - 12/12/2002

Mr. Flake, : . ;
A Compoct Discy 1oery The CleskisRucosd (aVol), the Swpp C etk b cvard (2%l )
I would like to purchase all of the records in the bhove
casegodrbenpthd Ulexk's.Recofd(21¥olls RheoBWdpp2Cletk!stRectudp
€22¥b1) Record (2 Vol), and the Reporter's Record. If qguestions
or comments, please contact me at the 288ress or telephone number
above.

Respectfully.,

James C. Adams

PCR1CF 1
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‘400 FERENZ “AVE. DISTRICT OFFICE
CROWLEY, TX 76036
s : ;
' 'DECEMBER '19, 2012 °
“ASHLEY D. FOURT, ASSISTANT DISTRICT ATTORNEY
=401 WEST BELKNAP STREET % g
FORT WORTH., TEXAS 761°96-0201
Re: Case #s 0836985 & 0836979
State of Texas v. Barton Ray Gaines
213th “District Court, ‘Tarrant Coutny Texas
Disposition :Charge: ‘Aggravated Robbery
Dissposdition: Felony Conviction — 35 years - 12/12/2002
Ms. Fourts,
'Pléase find attached my letter to the Honorable Greg Abbott.
Respectfully

_Laurie Aslin
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~ LAURIE ASLIN
400 FERENZ AVE.
CROWLEY, TX 76036

_ DECEMBER 19, 2012

HONORABLE GREG ABBOTT

.TEXAS ATTORNEY GENERAL
"ATTN: OPEN RECORDS DIVISION
. P.0. BOX 12548

AUSTIN, TEXAS 78711-2548

Mr. Abbott:

T sent +the Tarrant County District Attorney the first attached
letter asking it for dts file in Case Numbers 0836985 & 0836979,
State of Texas V- Barton Ray Gaimes, 213th District Court., Tarrant
County Texas, ‘Disposition ‘Charge: Aggravated Robbery, Disposition:

““Felony Conviciton — 35 years — 12/12/2002; and it sent me ‘the
second attached detter telling me ‘that I .could mnot have iy s
The Tarrant County ‘District Attorney is making up reasons to
deny me my United State Constitutional Rights wuvnder the Ast
Amendment. TIscit required to. give me the file in the above
case under the 15t Amendment to the United States Constitution?

Respectfully,

Taurie 2Aslin

“ccx Tarrant County
District Attorney

PEI1IE1
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BARTON R. GAINES

TDCJ # 01139507

HHE COFFIELD UNIT

2561 FM 2054

TENN. CCLONY, TX 758€&4

. COE & ASSOCIATES
ATE ADVCCACY SERV.

NMAS

PASSAGE
7

JAN. 2z, 1013

T am working on putting together a timecut for parole {in
spite cof the chances I know,. I am wvanting to know how much

you would charge me to talk to my Jjurors and try to get notarized

=)
),

statements frcem them? JT have a here—thzy
: g o¥dl ; elephone TUMbers cogld—be—wrongs
[V

~ ol ! \ggog

I look forward to your reply. Plsase centact me at the addres

Barton R. Gaines
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Barton R. Caines

TDCJ # 01139507

HH Coffield Unit

2661 FM 2054

Tenn. Colony, TX 75884

Jan. 2, 2013

Gregory Westfall
Attorney at Law

One Summit Ave # 910
Ft. Worth, TX 76102

Dear Mr. Westfall,

I hope this letter finds you well. I have been looking over
my transcrip&#s. I have been woundering how you came to the
determination that I was guilty of the extraneous offense (Hood
County) 9& your closing argument to my jury. I look forward
to and hppe to hear from you.

Sincerely.,
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. TE DEPARTMENT OF CRlMlNAL J CE
' CORRESPONDENCE / CONTRABAND DENIAL FORM

TDCJ-cipt P ZFS2 /7
DATE CORRESPONDENCE DATE OFFENDER ; 7
RECEIVED __ /X - ¥~ 2 NOTIFIED .

i

CORRESPONDENCE: T0 OF.FROM. (Gircle one)

The above correspondence has been denied to you in accordance with BP-03.91, Uniform Offender Correspondence
Rules i

CHECK APPROPRIATE CAUSE OR CAUSES FOR DENIAL AND STATE APPROPRIATE REASON
ZContent HdContraband JEnclosure dPackage / Publication dSealed Correspondence

2 I;
~7 9 ~ A <A / e /=

APPEAL:

Should the offender decide to appeal the rejection of said correspondence/contraband, he/she must notify the Unit Mailroom
WITHIN TWO (2) WEEKS of offender notification requesting that this correspondence/contraband and the rejection form be
forwarded to the Director’s Review Committee (DRC). Should persons outside the institution desire to appeal, submit by mail
to the Director’s Review Committee, PO Box 99, Huntsville, TX 77342-0099. The appeal must reach the DRC WITHIN TWO
(2) WEEKS of the notification date listed above. S

A

Does offender wish to appeal the denial? @ Yes 3 No

“Offender Signafhfé' Date
DISPOSITION: Offender should check the desired disposition.

J Destroy

3 Send to the following person at the offender’s expense: _ o~

]

N 7

& 2 P e / <

~Mailroom ﬁépresentative‘éingna‘m‘re & Date

: ‘Offendebr Siéﬁ‘atuv'ré & Date
UNIT DISPOSITION: 1=+ D :
Date Employee’s Signature

IF A DISPOSITION CHOICE IS NOT EXPRESSED AND EXECUTED OR LITIGATION HAS NOT BEGUN ON ITEMS BEING HELD FOR LITIGATION
WITHIN SIXTY (60) DAYS OF THE INITIAL DENIAL OR FROM THE DRC DECISION DATE (IF APPEALED), THE ITEMS WILL BE DESTROYED.

DISTRIBUTION:

Original- Send to the DRC IF THE OFFENDER WISHES TO APPEAL. If not, keep on unit.
Gold - Unit Copy

Yellow - Offender Copy

Pink - Mail to sender/addressee of correspondence

¥ 1-153 (Rev. 6/04)
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Barton R. Caines e NIXIE 7SG SE 1
TDCS # 01133507

Hf Coffield Unit

2661 FM 2054

Tenn. Colony, TX 75884

[ex)

W

Gans 2a 201

Sregory Westfall
Atctorriey at Law
Cne Summit Ave # 910
Ft. Worth, TX 7€61C2

Dear Mr. Westfall.,

I hope tnis letter finds you weil. I have been looking over
my transcripts. i have been woundering how you came to the
determination that I was guilty of the extraneocus offense {Eood
Ccunty) in your ciosing arguimwent to my jury. I look forward
to and hope to hear from you.

Sincerely,
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TARRANT COUNTY
CRI M‘INALOTJFI“S.;I?IETTHKTTORNEY

www.tarrantda.com
JOE SHANNON, JR.
UMINAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY
817/884-1400

January 16, 2013

Honorable Greg Abbott
Texas Attorney General's Office
Post Office Box 12548

TIM CURRY CRIMINAL JUSTICE CENTER
401 W. BELKNAP
FORT WORTH, TX 76196-0201

Austin, Texas 78711-2548 VIA CM/RRR #7010 2780 0002 5457 2697

Re: Response to Laurie Aslin’s Public Information Request

Dear General Abbott:

On November 5, 2012, this Office received an open records request from Laurie
Aslin seeking a copy of Case Nos. 0836985 and 0836979, State v. Barton Ray Gaines.
See Exhibit A. On November 15, 2012, this Office responded to the Requestor with an
“agent of the inmate” letter. See Exhibit B. On November 19, 2012 the Requestor sent a
complaint to your office. See Exhibit C. This letter is to inform you that on today's date all
responsive public information has been released to the Requestor at no charge.

If you need any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me at (817)

884-1233. Thank you.
Sincerely,

JOE SHANNON, JR.

CRIMINAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY
TARRANT COUNTY, TEXAS

! 174, A A
(T QQ</ -\
J

ASHLEY D. FOURT

Assistant District Attorney

ADF/apc
Enclosure (Exhibit A-C)
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JAN. 21ST, 2013

BARTON R. GAINES

TDCI 4 1139507

HH COFFIELD UNIT

2661 ¥M 2054

TENN. COLONY, TX 75884

TEXAS CRIMINAL DEPENSE LAWYERS ASSOCIATIOCN
1707 NUECES STREET
AUSTIN, TX 78701

Dear Sir or Madam,

I need legal assistance #oc help me get notarized affadavits
from my Jjurors, and maybe aven help me file an Habeas Corpus
under art. 11.07 of the Taxas Code of Criminal Procedure.

I recently discovered that my jurors used evidence outside
the record to find and believe hayond a reasonable doubt that
I committed an extraneous crime or bad act (attempted capital
murder of 5 pecple), other than the one charged in the indict-
ment; in aggravation of my sentence to 35 years in TDCJ. There
wag little to no evidence that I committed this extraneous crime
or bad act - admitted as an aggravated sentencing factor agains
me - and here it is approx. 11 years later and I have never
even been arrested for this extraneous crime or bad act, much
less convicted of it.

If at all interested in representing me in this watter, I
am sure vyou will not be disappointed. This is a landmark case
with regard +o ABA Standards for Criminal Justice, Seatencing,
Third Edition, Standard 18-3.2Mitigating factors, Standard
18-3.3 Definition of offenses; aggravating factors, Standard
18-3.6 Offense of conviction as basis for sentence, Standard
18-6.5 Sentencing for more than one offense and our "real-offense"”
sentencing jurisdiction.

I look forward to your reply. Please contact me at the address
above regarding gquestions or comments. Thank you for your time
and attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Barton R. Gaines
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BARTON R. GAINES

TDCJ # 1139507

HH COFFIELD UNIT

2661 FM 2054

TENN. COLONY, TX 75884

JAN. 28, 2013

TEXAS INNOCENCE NETWORK
UNIVERSITY OF HOUSEON
100 LAW CENTER

HOUSTON, TX 77204-6060

Dear Sir or Madam,

Please send me a Texas Prisoner Innocence Questionnaire -~ 2 of them. The
Coffield law library has heen ocut of them for approx. 2 months now. T wrote
State Counsel for Offenders almost a month ago requesting them since ¥hete
book in the law library says to write them and not one of the Innocence Clinics
listed in the book and on the Questionnaire, but they have failed to responde

I am sorry to bother you for something this place is supposed to provide
me and us, but the time this place waste is time I could be out with my familys
provided the clinic accepts my case and is able to prove the fact that I
am innocene. Thank you for your time and helppwith this matter.

Sincerely.,

Barten R. CGaines
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AUTHORIZATION FOR RELEASE
OF CONFIDENTIAL RECORDS AND INFORMATION

[, Barton Gaines, (Date of Birth: /_} uf .: ‘:—-."J,'_,i_w ,'”-} ¥ . Social Security Number:

). by this release hereby authorize the attorneys, staff, or any representative of

the Texas Innocence Network to obtain copies of any and all records and information in the possession

of the Texas Department of Criminal Justice Correctional Institutions Division, Custodian of Medical

Records, Unit Classification. or any other state or federal penal institution, including juvenile facilities or

mental health or medical facilities, rehabilitation clinics or centers, and any court or probation

department, including juvenile. I authorize the release of any documents in the possession of the Federal

Bureau of Investigation or any other federal, state, or local law enforcement agency. I also authorize the
release of any and all military records.

[ also authorize the release of any and all information and records from public or private schools,
medical or mental health institutions, or other such institutions, including all prison reports and records,
all medical and psychiatric or mental health records, notes, nursing sheets, hospitalization records.
physician notes or prescriptions, or any other type of report or record maintained by any of the above
institutions, including records concerning substance abuse. 1 also authorize release of any and all
employment records. 1 also authorize release of any and all records made by or in the possession of any
and all attorneys.

Such records should be released immediately upon request by the above named person(s) or their
representative.

This Authorization to Release Records and Information is to remain in effect until such time as 1
revoke it in writing. A photocopy of this document shall have the same effect as the original.

Barton Gaines

NN EEEEEEEEEEEEEENSEEENEEIEEEENENEENEEEEEE S EE NN EEEENEEEEEE NN I NI NI NN NNEEEEEEENNEAE N

Sworn to and subscribed before me on this _day of 5120

Notary Public, State of Texas
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28. Did you give a statement/confession? Yes [] No i
If"Yes",
A. Who did you give the statement to?

B. Was your lawyer with you when you signed the statement? Yes[] No[]
C. Was it a written statement? Yes[] "No []
If “Yes,” did you sign it? ~ Yes[ No[J

D. Why did you give a statement?

29. How did you plead: Not guilty 1l Guilty [] Nolo Contendere (no contest) |
If “guilty” or “nolo contendere™ (no contest), why did you plead guilty or no contest?

My ﬂ#owty, however, i~ his closivg Algnment to 1 wmy
mew 7wt
thet T admdkd +bis ofonsc. 4

30. Did you testify at your trial? : Yes[] No &
If “No,” why didn't you testify?

Mr. Westfall 4dvised me agaivst i+,

31. Did the "victims" testify? . Yes [ No[]

32. Did an expert(s) testify for the defense? Yes @ No [

if “yes,” what kind of experi{s) testified (for exampie: docior, hundwriiing expert, scieitisi)?

(Name, Address, Telephone). A Ps)ch 14 T”_;t,
Pﬁ'ﬁ; E.JWI‘N' 'Johwsio;u) MvD-
Ye poraed oy 07/16/201
1} 1 (.\
Y led o YouiFon, Tere.

33. Did an experl(s) testify for the prosecution? Yes @ No[]
If “yes,” what kind of expert(s) testified (for example: doctor, handwriting expert, scientisf)?

(Name, Address, Telephone). A FINMMS or Bﬁf/"”TI'CS E?(Pﬁfﬁ.

A;Ro.vglc! Tl‘.amhs FA'Z"'(’
3015 Howey Locust Do
€uless, Taus 7¢039-4 3¢

F1T-353-0435
817-¢85-073%

University of Houston Innocence Network Questionnaire, Page 5
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38. Was any physical and/cr biological evidence recovered during the Yes [ No[]
investigation of your case?

if phiysical and/or biological evidence was recovered, pleasc answer the following guestions; otherwise, you have
completed this questionnaire:

39. Were any bodily fluids or hair samples obtained from the victim? Yes[] No[l
For example: vaginal swabs, anal swabs, blood, or saliva
If "Yes," What samples were obtained?

40. Were any bodily fluids or hair samples obtained from you? Yes{ | Noll
Example: blood, saliva, hair

41. Were bodily fluids or hair found at the crime scene? Yes[] No @
If "Yes," What was found?

42. Were bodily fluids or hair found on your clothing? Yes| | No @
If "Yes," What was found?

43. Were any bodily fluids found on the victim's clothing (e.g. — Blood or semen stains)? Yes[] NoER
If "Yes," What was found?

44, Was any testing done on the bodilyv‘fluids or hair samples? Yes [] No

45. What kind of testing was done?

BA”l‘s"'f(.j +¢5tt'~£/; bullet FM?M{.-/)L ﬂ pifle

46. Who arranged to have the testing done? Prosecution il Defense [ ]
47. Who actually did the test?
(Name, Address, Telephone)
Rovald Thomss Fazio
3018 H“'!; chnxt Or,
Ewless, TX 760m-418g

¥17-35§-04%5
¥I7-C%5-072y

University of Houston Innocence Network Questionnaire, Page 7
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2013-1-29; SBOT (Gaines); Can’t Help

STATE BAR OF TEXAS
g

January 29, 2013

Barton R. Gaines, 01139507
Coffield Unit

2661 FM 2054

Tennessee Colony, TX 75884

Dear Mr. Gaines:

We have received your letter requesting a list of pro bono attorneys and/or to place your case with an
attorney. The State Bar cannot assist with any underlying civil or criminal matter, provide legal advice, take
any action to remove or replace a court appointed attorney, or make referrals to pro bono attorneys. Under
Section 552.028 of the Texas Government Code, the State Bar of Texas is not required to accept or comply
with a request for information from an individual who is imprisoned or confined in a correctional facility.

To the best of our knowledge, any appropriate referrals are listed below. Please keep in mind that these
programs receive many requests. Due to limited resources, they may be unable to provide legal assistance to
each person who contacts them.

you haven't already, read the Legal Handbook published by State Counsel for Offenders (SCFO) in your unit’s
law library. If your legal problem cannot be solved at the unit law library level, you should send an I-60 by
truck mail to the State Counsel for Offenders Section (appellate, civil commitment, general legal, immigration,
or trial) that would help with the legal problem.

Offenders must contact the State Counsel for Offenders directly. If you have been served with legal papers,
you should immediately send the legal papers with your request to the State Counsel for Offenders Section. To
contact The State Counsel for Offenders, send an I-60 with your name and TDJC |D# printed on the request, by
truck mail to:

Texas Department of Criminai justice, State Counsel for Offenders—Legal Services
P.O. Box 4005, Huntsville, TX 77342-4005

Most federally funded programs are prohibited from assisting inmates with legal matters. That means that
Legal Aid, which normally helps low-income people with civil legal problems, is unable to help inmates while in
prison. When you are released, you may try contacting Legal Aid for assistance with your matter. Unlike in
criminal cases, there is no right to court appointed counsel in civil matters.

You may want to contact a private attorney about handling your case. The Lawyer Referral Service is not a
reduced fee or pro bono program, but you can have someone on the outside call the Lawyer Referral Service

at 1-800-252-9690. Through the Referral Service, your friend or family member can pay $20 for a 30 minute
':\nsultation with an attorney. Any service provided beyond the 30 minute consultation must be negotiated

Page 1 of 2
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between the client and attorney and may be on a full fee basis. To contaahe Lawyer Referral Service, write
to:

' Lawyer Referral Service
P.O. Box 12487, Austin, Texas 78711-2487

Sincerely,

State Bar of Texas
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2013-2-2; Gaines (Atty);

BARTON R. GAINES

eI £ 1139507

HH COOFFIELD TINIT

2661 F¥ 2054

TENN. COLONY, TX 75884

FER. 2ND, 2013

TEXAS TRIT WORKS

DAVID C. BOLTON
CERTIPIFD PARATFGAT,
6804-F HWY. & 8, #525
HOUSTON, TX 77083
232-794--3787

PAX: 281-277-8734
texaswr ibworks@aol .com

Me. Bolton,

T need to talk to my jurors, most of vhom still live in the Fort Worth Area,
but because T am in prison anything short of a letter I can't do it. I wrote
one already.

My trial transcripts indickte that thay violated the court's charge, and my
rasearch has revealed this tmbasotential reversable error. Af this juncture,
all T want to Wnow is how mugh vou would charge me to ask them "Why?" they
gave me the sentenca they Aid?

T don't know how familiar you are with the American Bar Association's Standards
on Sentencing (See ABA Standards for Criminal Justice, Sentencing, Third
REdition). That is the play book I feel my trial attorney essentially played
from in my case. My error essentially stems from his closing argument, and
the. jurors' use of it as evidence to find and believe beyond a reasonable
doubt that I committed an extranecus crime or bad act.

At any rate, without going into it any farther, to start with, how much would
you charge me to talk to one (1) of my jurors and ask them why?? I'm on

a tight budget. Below is an excerpt of the foregoing ABAR, Standard 18-5.19,
Commentarys:

Histarically, senteicing courts were ok requirsd to and comonly did not state
the reasons for thiir sentencing Stemminations. Change in that practice has keen
ane of the most tasic and necessary reforms of sentencing. Two dacades agor Judge
Marvin Frankel expressed the raticnale for change in fundamental tams: "The question
iy?" states a primitive and insistent humen need. The sall child, punished or
Gerrived, demends an explanation. The exisfitnee of a retionale mey not meke the
huxt pleasant, or even just. But the abeence, or refusal, or reasons is a hallmark
of injustice. ... The despot is not bound by rules. He need not accont fior what
he des. T Criminal sentences, as ax jules commonly pronouce shen, are in these
vital aspacts tyramnical. ({MaridnFRyanke]l, Criminal Sentences: Law Without Quder
P (1973)." ... The sentencing caxt's statement of reason for the sentence imposed
i3, of comwse, essential to meaningful agpellate review of sentences. A statement
of reason for senterce may be especially helpful when a sentence is challenged
omeppeal as possibly based on an inproper facter.
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If you have any questions or comments, let me know. I look forward to your
reply. Until then, thank you for your time and attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Barton R. Gaines
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':\..3,,‘8 ,\,-n‘ . TEY 5 DEPARTMENT OF CRIMINAL JU'” "ICE
A 7 CO...(ESPONDENCE / CONTRABAND DENIAL , .AM
name (71 G 0SS [0+ Tocycioe | | 264997
T NS DATE CORRESPONDENGE 7 | | DATE OFFENDER =
T LA RECEIVED G i e NOTIFED v 41230,
CORRESPONDENCE:(1Toor (T From | ({1 1) 0 [ iy

The above correspondence has been denied to you in accordance with BP-03.91, Uniform Offender Correspondence

Rules
CHECK APPROPRIATE CAUSE OR CAUSFS FOR DENIAL AND STATE APPROPRIATE REASON
[JContent [:}Contraband BEnclosure [JPackage / Publication [ISealed Correspondence
i Dy}
peniED: |- (1 6 Cop;&ﬁ“ i

RECEIVED: ﬂ @7[' L) j n 9

APPEAL:
Should the offender decide to appeal the rejection of said correspondence/contraband, he/she must notily the Unit Mailroom

WITHIN TWO (2) WEEKS of offender nolification requesting that this correspondence/contraband and the rejection form be
forwarded to the Director’'s Review Commitlee (DRC). Should persons outside the institution desire to appeal. submit by mail
to the Director’s Review Committee, PO Box 893, Huntsville, TX 77342-0099. The appea| must reach the DRC WITHIN TWO

(2) WEEKS of the notificalion date listed above. “

Does offender wish to appeal the denial? [lYes[ No (ﬁ\Non-Appealablef

Ohendl;r'ﬁigna'lure 641&
DISPOSITION: Offender must check the desired disposition at the time the denial is presented.

ﬂ Destroy

7] Send to the following person at the offender’s expense: _ 5 i
Name and Address

Offender Signature & Date i Maii Rep Sig & Date

UNIT DISPOSITION:

Dawe Employee’s Signature

iF A DISPOSITION CHOICE IS NOT EXPRESSED AND EXECUTED OR LITIGATION HAS NOT BEGUN ON ITEMS BEING HELD FOR LITIGATION
WITHIN SIXTY (60) DAYS OF THE INITIAL DENIAL OR FROM THE DRC DECISION DATE (IF APPEALED), THE ITEMS WILL BE DESTROYED.

MSTRIBUTION:
.iginal- Send to the DRC IF THE OFFENDER WISHES TO APPEAL. If not, keep on unit.
Gold - Unit Copy
Yellow - Offender Copy
Pink - Mail to sender/addressee of correspondence
1-153 (Rev. 3/12)
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2013-2-4; Adams (Anciras); MisIDs

JAMEE C, & MBLiSSA G. ADAMS

2344 $1GSYR oT. HOME (882) CaG-2484
GRANBURY, TX 76048 cCELL (817) 243-6022

CELL {(817) 243-2073
FEB. 4th, 20132

STEPHEN §& JREEN ARCIRA
1106 R, PCST OAK 3T.
DUBLIN, TX 76446-1138

Dear Mr. and Mre. Ancira,

We got your addreza off the internat. Ws arxe writing you in
regards to our son Barton Ray CGaines whom vou temtified about
Decenber 10Lh, 2002 about 2 shooting Pebruary 23rd, 2002 that
happsned to you on the side of the road in which a frisnd {
(Richard Weaver) was hit. There was a mistake in identification
that resulied in ovr son getting identified as the shooter in
this crime. He wag and has been in jail every aince February
2lst,; 2002 for an unralated crime in PFort Worth. We hawve been
going over his recorde and documente when we sean and raaglized
the contradleiton in the datea. You can verify it for yourself
that he wvas and nas been in jail every since Faebruvary 2lst,
2002 by logging onto the Tayas Department of Criminal Sustice's
wab site at www.tdecj.state.tx.uz and entering his THCIT nunber
01139507. If you have any guestisnns or commsnt® or concerns,
w2 gan be rsached at the address or telephonz numbers above.

We 1@ok forward to shaféng from you.

Sinceraly,

Janes C. Adans

sincereliy;

Mglissa G. 2dams
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2013-1-21; Gaines (Atty.); Jurors (Rtn. to Sender)

JAN. 218T, 2013

BARTON R. GAINES

TDCJ # 1139507

HH COFFIELD UNIT

2661 FM 2054

TEMMN. COLCNY, TX 75884

TEXAS CRIMINAL DEFENSE LAWYERS ASSOCIATION
1707 NUECES STREET
AUSTIN, TX 78701

Dear Sir or Madam,

I need legal assistance to help me get notarized affidavits
from my Jurors, and maybe even help me file an Habeas Corpus
under art. 11.07 of the Texas Code of Criminal Procedure.

I recently discovered that my jurors used evidence outside
the record to find and believe beyond a reasonable doubt that
I committed an extraneous crime or bad act (attempted capital
murder of 5 people), other than the one charged in the indict-

ment, in aggravation of my sentence to 35 years in TDCJ. There
was little to no evidence that I committed this extraneous crime
or bad act - admitted as an aggravated sentencing factor agains
me - and here it is approx. 11 years later and I have never

even been arrested for this extraneous crime or bad act, much
less convicted of it.

If at all interested in representing me in this matter, T
am sure you will not be disappointed. This is a landmark case
with regard to ABA Standards for Criminal Justice, Sentencing,
Third Edition, Standard 18-3.2Mitigating factors, Standard
18-3.3 Definition of offenses; aggravating factors, Standard
18-3.6 Offense of conviction as basis for sentence; Standard
18-6.5 Sentencing for more than one offense, and our "real-offense”

sentencing Jjurisdiction.

I look forward to your reply. Please contact me at the address
above regarding questions or comments. Thank you for your time

and attention to this matter.

Sincerely:

{
E;)( ;;tj, MAS

02 01731113 Barton R. Gaines
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LAURIE ASLIN
400 FERENZ AVE.
CROBLEY, TX 76036

FORT WORTH POLICE DEPARTMENT
350 BELKNAP STREET
FT. WORTH, TX 86102

Dear Sir or Madam,

T want &ocbpy afcopy Warrant of Arrest in Warrant No. 02~-F~-
0365-SD. If you have any quetfénns or comments, I can be reached
at the address above. Thakk you for your time and attention
to this matter.

Resgpectfully,

Laurie Aslin

o
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2013-3-1; Gaines (Westfall); Jurors

BARTON R. GAINES
2661 FM 2054, 1139507
TENN. COLONY, TX 75884

MARCH 1, 2013

GREG WESTFALL
1400 W. ABRAM ST.
ARLINGTON, TX 76013

Dear Mr. Westfall,

I'm writing tpohire you, a good PI or somebody who will
interview my jurors for me. I'm about at the end of my ropes.
I've spent almost all of my money. I can't get anybody to hardly
even respond to me; and I've found what I believe possible sentenc-
ing error with regard to the sentence my jury gave me. I'm looking
for pro bono or nearly that at reduced rates. I got severly
ripped off by an attorney specializing in writs.

I've wrote all the places listed in TDCJ's Prisoner Resource
guide. None of them will help or are teturn to sender, despite t
their recent listings. Texas Layepess Care responded under §
552.028 of the Texas Government Code that they don't have to
respond to me, then suggested I call (which I can't if they
knew anything about prison) some hotline at something like $20
a minute. If you can help or know any pro bonos man! I'd really
appreciate you giving them my address or me theirs.

The Best of Wishes,

Bart

P.S.: I've been following you from time to time in ®he Voice for
the Defense; I can tell you really do care.
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2013-3-11; Gaines (Inv.); Jurors

) BARTON R. GAINES
244 SIESTA COURT 817.243.6023
GRANBURY, TX 76048

MARCH 11, 2013

MORRISON INVESTIGATIONS
4904 TULIP LN.

FT. WORTH, TX 76137
(817) 902-4550

I need to hire a PI to interview and gather notarized statements
from a Fort W orth jury as to its findings of fact, and you
came up highlytrecommended on Yahoo search for the DFW area. What
am I looking at cost wise to hire you to do that?

If interested, I can be contacéed at the address and/or phone
number above, and I can fill you in a little bit more as to what
I need done.

Sincerely.,

Barton R. Gaines

=
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2013-3-11; Gaines (Inv.); Jurors

BARTON R. GAINES
244 SIESTA COURT 817.243.6023
GRANBURY, TX 76048

MARCH 11, 2@13

BOBEAT INVESTISATION SERVICES
3730 #@sS-377 S.
FT. WORTH, TX 76116

I need to hire a PI to interview and gather notarized statements
from a Fort Worth jury as to its findings of fact, and you came up
highly recommended on Yahoo search for the DFW area. What am I
looking at cost wise to hire gpo to do that?

If interested, I can be contacted at the address and/or phone
number above, and I can fill you in a little bit more as to

what I need done.

Sincerely,

Barton R. Gaines

=1
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2013-3-11; Gaines (Inv.); Jurors

BARTON R. GAINES
244 SIESTA COURT 817.243.6023
GRANBURY, TX 76048

MARCH 11, 2013

PENDORGRAF INVESTIGATIONS
1400 STH AVE.

FT. WORTH, TX 76104

(817) 336-8999

I need to hire a PI to interview and gather noterized statements
from a Fort Worth jury as to its findings of fact, and you came up
highly recommendéd on Yahoo search for the DFE area. What am I
looking at cost wise to hire you to do that?

If interested, I can be contacted at the address and/or phone
number above, and I can fill you in a little bit more as to what
I need done.

Sincerely,

Barton R. Gaines
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2013-3-22; Gaines (Atty); ClosingArg. (Westfall)

BARTON R. GAINES
T 129507

2661 FM 2054

TENN. COTLONV, TX 75884

03/22/13

PRISON LECAL ATD NETWORK
1521 ALTON RD., SUITE 368
MIAMI BEACH, PL 33129

Dear Prison Legal Aid Network,

T am seeking legal did. My Siredetanpeal attorney failed to bring forward
a very plausible and meirtous claim on direct appeal and instead brought
forth an Anders or no merit beief on my behalf. That is, he failed to address
and Bring forward trial counsel's inaccurate and injurious closing argument
confession to my jury to belisve and find that T committed an unadjudicated
extrancous offense (attempted capital murdar of 5 young people cn the side
of +ha modark country road, wherein 1 was shot, and only &nef the 5 ident-
ified me-—the others identified other people; T've still never been arrested
or convicted of this crime) that the State brought w against me during the
sentencing phase of my trial.bedsuseld my jury "We" (he & I} "admitted i
when I nowhhere in court or out of court admitted any suchyg thing.

My jury no doubt increased my sentence and punishment ag a resulte vhat's
more, the judge and DA appear to have beesn obligated to protect my rights
but yet @id not; the judge quistly in his charge told them the evidence that
they were to consider was to come from the witness stand, and the DA that
they had tc base their verdict upon the evidence admitted before them.

1'd like to aktempt a belated appeal or get my appeal started over from
sckatch hacanse the direet arneal cousnel wholly failed to call attention
to these meritons claims. Mavbe then could I go beyond mere speculation
that I was pre-udiced by the error by substantiating and asking my jury ¥
they used such comment as evidence to find I conmitted such crime, and wratched
up my sentence and punishment as a result

Tf interested or can help, T can be contacted at the acddress above. I
fery much look forward to your response. Thank you for your time and attention

to this matter.
Sincerely submitted,

Bacton R. Gaines
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JAMES €. & METLISSA G. ADAMS
244 SIRSTA COURT HOME 6R2-C036-2484
GRANBURY, TX 76048

APRIT 8, 2013

HONCRARLE GRE® ARBOTT
TEXAS ATTORNEY CENERAL
ATTN: OPEN RECORDS DIVISION
P.0O. BOX 12548

AUSTIN, TEXAS 78711~-2548

Mr. Abbott:

W& sent the Fort Worth Police Nepartment the attethhddlether requesting
a copy of the Warrant of Arrest in Warrant # 02-F-0365-SD. They have to date
not responded. Are they not reguired to zend it to me?

Sincerely Submitted,

7]
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cc: Fort Worth Police Department
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JAMES C. & MELISSA G. ADAMS

244 SIESTA COURT

GRANBURY, TX 76048

APRIL 8, 2013

Dear Sir or Madam,

e find atﬁachaﬁ<ﬂ§~’ettav tc the Honorable Greg Abbott.

Sincerely submitted,

James C. Adams

Sincerely,submitted,

Melissa G

.,
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MES C. § MELTSSA G. EDAMS
SR 2 682-036-2484
APRTL 8, 2013
ZORT WORTH POLICE DREPARTMFENT
250 RBELKNAP STREET
BT, WORTH, TX 76102

Dear Sir or Madam,

We would like to buy a copy of your Warrant of Arrest in Warrant §# 02-
We would like jo Bt b
F-0365-SD. Please direct all cost, questions or comments to us at the a
; g : Al
address above. Thank you for your time and attention to this matter.

Sincerely Submitted,

James C. Adams

Sincerelyusubmitted,

Melissa G. Adams
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2013-4-10; Gaines (Atty.); Closing (Westfall)

BARTON RAY GAINES APRIL 10, 2013

2661 FM 2054, 1139507
TENN. CQOLONY, TX 75884

LEGAL ATD OF NORTH WEST TEXAS
600 E. WEATHERFORD ST.
FORT WORTH, TX 76102

Dear Sir or Madam,

T am in need of legal advice. Can a defense attorney legally, during his
closing argument of the punishment phase of a criminal trial, tell a defendant's
jurors to believe the defendant committed an unadjudicated extraneous offense
(attempted murder) withowt the defendant's consent or fore-knowledge and
withomt the defendant ever having admitted in court or out of court ro having
committed the unadjudicated extraneous offense?

Also, can a jury in the above scenero use the closing argument as evidence
to find and believe a defendant committed the unadjudicated extraneous offense?

Lastly, if the defendant got affé#davits from the jurors that they &id
use the defense afittorney's closing argument to find and believe the defendant
committed the unadjudicated extraneous offense and, as a result, sentenced
the defendant to more prison time, can the defendant effectively challenge
the jurors' verdict on appeal and win; i.e., is it a meritous ground of appeal?

The above scenero happened to somebody T know and love and T would like
to hire somebody to talk with his jurors as to their findings regarding the
unagjudicated extraneous offense and the attorney's closing argument, but
I don't have much money and T would like an opioion or two before T spend
the money. Plus, I have the slightest plagewhere to lock and what to look
for in hiring somebody to talk with his jurors.

A little help and advice would be much appreciated. If or if you cannot
help, please contact me at the address above. Thank you for your time and
attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Barton Ray Gaines
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2013-4-16; Gaines (Inv.); Jurors

BARTON R. GAINES
2661 FM 2054, 1139507 682-936-2434

TENN. COTONY, TX 75884

INTERNATIONAT. COUTERINTELLIGENCE SERVICES OF TEXAS
2057 MISSOURI AVE.
FORT WORTH, TX 76104

I NEED TO HIRE A PI TO INTERVIEW AND GATHER NOTARIZED STATEMENTS FROM
A FORT WORTH JURY AS TO ITS FINDINGS OF FACT, AND YOU CAME UP HIGHLY
RECOMMENDED ON YAHOO SEARCH FOR THE DFW AREA. WHAT AM I LOOKING AT COST
WISE TO HIRE YOU TO DO THIS?

IF INTERESTED, ICCAN BE CONTACTED AT THE ADDRESS OR PHONE NUMBER ABOVE
AND I CAN FILL YOU IN A LITTLE MORE AS TO WHAT I NEED DONE.

SINCERELY,

BARTON R. GAINES
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2013-4-16; Gaines (Inv.); Jurors

tf~16~73

BARTON R. GATNES
2661 M 2054, 1136507 682-936-2484
TENN. COLONY, TX 75884

KITHAS & ASSOCTIATION INCORPORATED
6505 RIVERA DR
FORT WORTH, TX 76180

I NEED TO HIRE A PI TO INTERVIEW AND GATHER NOTARIZED STATEMENTS FROM
A FORT WORTH JURY AS TO ITS FINDINGS OF FACT, AND WOU CAME UP HIGHLY
RECOMMENDED ON YAHOO SFARCH FOR THE DFE ARFA. WHAT AM T LOOKING AT QOST
WISE TO HIRE YOU TO DO THIS?

IF TNTERESTED, I CAN BE CONTACTED AT THE ADDRESS OR PHONE NUMRFR AROVE
AND T CAN FILL YOU IN A LITTLE MORE AS 10 WHAT I NEED DONE.

STNCFRELY,

RARTON R. GATINES
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2013-4-16; Gaines (Inv.); Jurors

BARTON R. GAINES
2661 M 2054, 1139507 682/936/2484
TENN. COLONY, TX 75884

ALLIANCE INSIGHT INVESTIGATIONS
9500 RAY WHITE RD, STE 200
FORT WORTH, TX 76244

I NEED TO HIRE A PI TO INTERVIEW AND GATHFR NOTARIZED STATEMENTS FROM
A FORT WORTH JURY AS TO ITS FINDINGS OF FACT, AND YOU CAME UP HIGHLY
RECOMMENDED ON YHFIO® SEARCH FOR THE DFW AREA. WHAT AM I LOOKING AT COST
WISE TO HRE YOU TO DO THIS?

IF INTERESTED, I CAN BE CONTACTED AT THE ADDRESS OR PHONE NUMBER ABROVE
AND f CAN FTILL YOU IN A LITTLE MORE AS TO WHAT I NEED DONE.

SINCERELY,

BARTON R. GAINES
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2013-4-16; Gaines (Inv.); Jurors

BARTON R. GAINES
2661 FM 2054, 1139507 682/936/2484
TENN. QOLONY, TX 75884

CLATMS INVESYIGATORS
4801 BRENTWOOD STAIR RD
FORT WORTH, TX 76103

§ NEED TO HIRE A PT TO INTFRVIEW AND GATHER NOTARIZED STATEMENTS FROM
A fORT WORTH JURY AS TO ITS FINDINSS OF FACT, AND YOU CAME UP HIGHLY
RECOMMENDED ON YAHCO SEARCH FOR THE DFW AREA. WHAT AM I LOOKING AT COST
WISE TO HIRE YOU TC DO THIS?

TF INTERESTED, T CAN BE CONTACTED AT THE ADDRESS CR PHONE NUMBER ABOVE
AND £ CAN FILL YOU IN A LITTLE MORE AS TO WHAT I NEED DONE.

SINCERELY ,

BARTON R. GAINES
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2013-4-16; Gaines (Inv.); Jurors

BARTON R. GAINES
2661 FM 2054, 1139507 682-936-2484
TENN. COLONY, TX 75884

ENRIGHT INVESTIGATIONS
4455 CAMP BOWIE BLVD
FORT WORTH, TX 76107

I NEED TO HIRE A PT TO INTFRVIEW AND GATHER NOTARIZED STATEMENTS FROM
A FORT WORTH JURY AS TO ITS FINDINGS OF FACT, AND YOU CAME URPHIGHLY
RECOMMENDED ON YAHOO SEARCH FOR THE DFW ARFA. WHAT AM I LOOKING AT COST
WISE TO HIRE YOU TO DC THIS?

IF INTERESTED,

I CAN BE CONTACEED AT THE ADDRESS OR PHONE NUMBER ABOVE
AND T CAN FILL YOU IN A

LITTLE MORE AS TO WHAT I NEED DONE.

SINCERELY,

BARTON R. GAINES
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2013-4-16; Gaines (Inv.); Jurors

BARTON R. GAINES

2661 FM 2054, 1139507 682.936.2484
TENN. COLONY, TX 75884
MORRISCN TEWRSTIGATIONS
4904 TOULIP IN.
FORT WORTH, T¥ 76137

I NEED TO HTRE A PI TO INTERVIEW AND CATHER NOTARIZED STATEMENTS FROM
A FORT WORTH JURY AS TO ITS FINDINGS OF FACT, AND YOU CAME UP HIGHLY RECOMMENDED

ON VAHOO SEARCH FOR THE DFW AREA. WHAT AM T LOOKING AT COST WISE TO HIRE
YOU TO DO THIS?

IF INTERESTED, I CAN BECOONTACTED AT THE ADDRESS OR PHONE NUMBER AROVE.
AND T CAN FILL YOU IN A LITTLE MORE AS TO WHAT I NEED DONE.

STNCERELY,

BARTON R. GAINES
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2013-4-16; Gaines (Inv.); Jurors

Y~16~13
BARTON R. GBAINES
2661 M 2054, 1139507 682.936.2484
TENN. COLONY, TX 75884

PROFILE INVESTIGATIONS
4000 SILVER CREEK RD
FORT WORTH, TX 76108

I NEED TO HIRE A PI TO INTERVIEW AND GATHER NOTARIZED STATEMENTS FROM
A FORT WORTH JURY AS TO ITS FINDINGS OF FACT, AND YOU CAME UP HIGHLY RECOMMENDED
CN YAHOO SEARCH FOR THE DFW AREA. WHAT AM T LOOKING AT COST WISE TO HIRE
YOU TO DO THIS?

IF INTERESR®E, I CAN RRCCONTACTED AT THE ADDRESS OR PHONE NUMBER ABOVE
AND T CAN FILL YOU IN A TITTLE MORE AS TO WHAT I NEED DONE.

SINCERELY,

BARTON R. GAINES
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2013-4-16; Gaines (Inv.); Jurors

BARTON R. GAINES
2881 STRSTASGD 1139507 692/926/2484
TENN. COLONY, TX 75884

AMERICAN BUREAU OF PROTEC TIVFE SERVICES
233 N. JUDKINS ST.
FORT WORTH, TX 76111

T need to hire a PI to interview and gather notarized statements from
a Fort Worth jury as to its findings of #act, and you came up highly recommended
on Yahoo search for the DFW area. What am T looking at cost wise to hire
yo to do this?

Tf interested, T can be contacted at the address or phone number above
and I can fill you in a little more as to what T need done.

Sincerely,

Barton R. Gaines
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2013-4-16: S.C.F.O. (Gaines): Jurors, Innocence, etc.

LEGAL TRUCK MAIL from
State Counsel for Offenders

X |
S BarLsro (faore)

/139507
g%awc/ /004

(:/,/"J’VL, Y)‘Q"B MAY 032013

State Counsel for Offenders has reccived your recent request for
assistance. Unfortunately, State Counsel for Offenders cann
provide you with any help or assistance in this matter.

STATE COUNSEL FOR OFFENDERS
General Legal Section

P. O. Box 4005

Huntsville, TX 77342-4005

+PC-001 (8/04)
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2013-9-13; Adams (T.C.D.A.); File (552.028)

TARRANT COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY’S OFFICE

DATE: September 13, 2013
TO: Adams, James/Melissa
244 Siesta Ct.

Granbury, TX 76043
VIA FIRST-CLASS MAIL

FROM: Ashley D. Fourt, Assistant District Attorney
Tarrant County District Attorney’s Office - Civil Division
(817) 884-1233; (817) 884-1675 — Facsimile

RE: Your Public Information Request

v e s e v sk e v s e vl e e e e sl e ke e e e sk e vk e vk e e sl e sl e s e vl e e e e e e s ke e ke e e e e ke e e ke e e e e e e e e ke e ke e e e e o ke e o ke e e ke e o ke e e e e e e o e e e ke e o e e e e e e
This memo is written to inform you that we are in receipt of your public information request
directed to the Tarrant County District Attorney’s Office. In response to your request, please be
advised that the TEXAS PUBLIC INFORMATION ACT does not require a governmental body [i.e.
Tarrant County District Attorney’s Office] to comply with a request for information from:

= an individual who is imprisoned or confined in a correctional facility; or,

= an agent of that individual, other than the individual's attorney -- when the
attorney is seeking information that is subject to disclosure under Chapter 552 of
the TEXAS GOVERNMENT CODE.

See TEX. GOV'T CODE §552.028(a) (Vernon 2012) of the ACT.

However, you can obtain court filed records concerning your case at the following department
noted below:

General Contact Information:
Tarrant County District Clerk’s Office
Tim Curry Criminal Justice Center
401 West Belknap, 3™ Floor

Fort Worth, Texas 76196
817-884-1342

This will be the only response concerning this matter. Thank you.

ADF/crs
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2014-2-11; Corey (T.C.D.A.); File (552.028)

TARRANT COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY’S OFFICE

DATE: February 11, 2014
TE James C. Adams

244 Sjesta Court

Granbury, Texas 76048 m
FROM: Ashley D. Fourt, Assistant District Attorne

Tarrant County District Attorney’s Office - Civil Division
(817) 884-1233; (817) 884-1675 — Facsimile

RE: Your Public Information Request

FREEAEAAEAAEEAEARA A AR A AR R AR A A AR AR AL A AL A AL A AL A AR A AL AAE A AR AR A b A hhkdhhrhhhhhhhhhkhhhhkthhhhhhdhikrhhdhdk
This memo is written to inform you that we are in receipt of your public information
request directed to the Tarrant County District Attorney’s Office. In response to your
request, please be advised that the Texas PuBLIC INFORMATION ACT does not require a
governmental body [i.e. Tarrant County District Attorney's Office] to comply with a
request for information from:

= an individual who is imprisoned or confined in a correctional facility; or,
= an agent of that individual, other than the individual's attorney -- when the
attorney is seeking information that is subject to disclosure under Chapter
552 of the TEXAS GOVERNMENT CODE.
See Tex. Gov'T CoDE §552.028(a) (Vernon 2012) of the AcT.

This will be the only response concerning this matter. Thank you.

ADF/psm
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TEXAS INNOCENCE NETWORK

100 LAW CENTER
HousTtonN, TEXAs 77204-6060

March 18, 2014

Barton Gaines

1139507

Coffield Unit

Route 1 Box 150

Tennessee Colony, Texas 75884

Dear M/Ms Gaines:

Thank you for completing and returning a Texas Innocence Nelwork questionnaire.
Unfortunately, after reviewing your case, we have concluded that we are unable to provide you
with legal assistance. Even if your claim were shown to be true, it would not conclusively prove
actual innocence to an extent that would compel post-conviction relief.

If you learn of further information that might be of assistance in investigating your case, please
let us know by sending a synopsis of the new evidence. Do not send additional documents with
this information; in the event that additional documents are needed, we would contact you at that

time.

We wish you luck in locating assistance elsewhere.

Sincerely,

Texas Innocence Network
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TEXAS INNOCENCE NETWORK
100 LAW CENTER
HOUSTON, TEXAS 77204-6060

March 18, 2014

Barton Gaines

1139507

Coffield Unit

Route 1 Box 150

Tennessee Colony, Texas 75884

Dear M/Ms Gaines:

Thank you for completing and returning a Texas Innocence Network questionnaire.
Unfortunately, after reviewing your case, we have concluded that we are unable to provide you
with legal assistance. Even if your claim were shown to be true, it would not conclusively prove
actual innocence to an extent that would compel post-conviction relief.

If you learn of further information that might be of assistance in investigating your case, please
let us know by sending a synopsis of the new evidence. Do not send additional documents with
this information; in the event that additional documents are needed, we would contact you at that
time.

We wish you luck in locating assistance elsewhere.

Sincerely,

Texas Innocence Network
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2014-3-20; T.C.D.A. (Missy); File (552.028)

TARRANT COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY’S OFFICE

DATE: March 20, 2014

TO: Melissa Adams
244 Siesta Court
Granbury, Texas 76048

FROM: Ashley D. Fourt, Assistant District Attorney
Tarrant County District Attorney’s Office - Civil Division
(817) 884-1233; (817) 884-1675 — Facsimile

RE: Your Public Information Request
**m'A‘*H***Hﬂm**ﬂ'l*ﬂﬂﬂH**-l***!Hml‘m*m*mm**ﬂﬂﬂmﬂﬂﬂﬂiﬂ"ﬂﬂﬂmﬂﬁ
This memo is written to inform you that we are in receipt of your public information request directed to the
Tarrant County District Attorney’s Office. In response to your request, please be advised that the TExas
PuBLIC INFORMATION AcT does not require a governmental body [i.e. Tarrant County District Attorney’s
Office] to comply with a request for information from:

e an individual who is imprisoned or confined in a correctional facility; or,
e an agent of that individual, other than the individual’s attorney -- when the attorney is seeking
information that is subject to disclosure under Chapter 552 of the TExAS GOVERNMENT CODE.

L]
See Tex. Gov't CoDE §552.028(a) (Vernon 2012) of the AcT.
Notwithstanding the response above, please be advised that if you are seeking court filed documents, the
custodian of those records is the Tarrant County District Clerk's Office. The contact information for that
office is below:
Tim Curry Criminal Justice Center
401 West Belknap, 3" Floor
Fort Worth, Texas 76196
817-884-1342
This will be the only response concerning this matter. Thank you.

ADF/crs

Page 95 of Appendix 2



2014-5-9; A.G. (T.C.D.A.); Corey’s complaint

ATTORNEY G};NF.RAL_ OF TEXAS
GREG ABBOTT

May 9, 2014

Ms. Ashley/D/. Fourt

Assistant District Attorney

Tarrant County District Attorney’s Office
401 West Belknap

Fort Worth, Texas 76196-0201

/

IDear Ms. Fourt:

The Office of the Attorncy General (the “OAG”) has received a complaint from Mr. James
Adams alleging that the Tarrant County District Attorney’s Office has failed to respond
appropriately to a request for information. The complaint was assigned ID# 525321.

The Public Information Act (the “Act”), chapter 552 of the Government Code, requires a
governmental body to release requested public information that it collects, assembles,
maintains, or has right of access to, or to request a ruling from this office as to the
applicability of exceptions to the Act. Our records do not indicate that a request for an
attorney general’s decision has been made in accordance with section 552.301 of the Act.

The OAG has civil enforcement authority under the Act. Although our office takes that
responsibility seriously, we prefer to work with the parties to try and resolve complaints
informally if at all possible. The easiest way to resolve this open records complaint 1s to
release the information that was requested, provided that the requested information is not
confidential by law.

Please contact an enforcement attorney with the Education and Enforcement Section of the
Open Records Division within ten business days at (877) 673-6839 or at (512) 936-6736 to
diseuss the resolution of this situation. [If the requested information has been or will be
released to the requestor, please so indicate by completing the top portion of the attached
certification form. In the alternative, if you have no information responsive to the request,
please so indicate by completing the second portion of the attached form. Similarly, if you
believe that responsive information is excepted from disclosure and have requested or will

PosT OFFICE Box 12548, AUsSTIN, TEXAS 78711-2548 tTEL: (512) 463-2100 WWW.TEXASATTORNEYGENERAL.GOV

An Equal Emplapment Oppostuni ity Employer « Frinted an Recyeled Pager
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Ms. Ashley D. Fourt - Page 2 -

request an attorney general’s decision, please indicate that on the attached form. The form
may be sent by facsimile to the Education and Enforcement Section at (5 12) 481-1992.

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.
Sincerely,

Education and Enforcement Section
Open Records Division

Fnc:  Submitted documents
c: Mir. James Adams
244 Siesta Court

Granbury, Texas 76048
(w/o enclosures)
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2014-7-15; T.C.D.A. (A.G.); Affidavit (552.028)

-w
~
TARRANT COUNTY
DI (F THE
CRIMINAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY
J J www.tarrantda.com TIM CURRY CRIMINAL JUSTICE CENTER
10E SH.‘%!\N:—)N..-E{ . CxmAmAL IR
CRIMINAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY e ot
HET/HEA- LK
July 15, 2014

Ms. Tamara Strain

Assistant Attorney General
Texas Attorney General’s Office
Post Office Box 12548

Austin, Texas 78711-2548 VIA FACSIMILE (512) 481-1992

Re: Complaint from James C. Adams and Melissa Adams; ID No. 525321

Dear AAG Strain:

In response to the above-noted complaint, attached are two (2) Affidavits detailing
this Office’s investigation that concerns numerous public information requests pertaining
to Inmate Barton Gaines. This Office believes that the complainants are working as agents
for Inmate Gaines and should be denied access to the records.

If you should have any questions or need additional information, please feel free to
contact me at (817) 884-1233. Thank you.

Sincerely,

JOE SHANNON, JR.
CRIMINAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY
TARRANT COUNTY, TEXAS

ASHLEY D. EOURT

Assistant District Attorney

ADF fapc
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Affidavit

Complaints from James C. Adams and Melissa Adams, ID No. 525321

AFFIDAVIT OF ANGELA PHILLIPS CAMPBELL OF THE
TARRANT COUNTY CRIMINAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE

THE STATE OF TEXAS §
§
COUNTY OF TARRANT §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared
ANGELA PHILLIPS CAMPBELL, who by me having been duly swormn made the
following affidavit:

"My name is ANGELA PHILLIPS CAMPBELL. | am above the age of twenty-one
(21) years, fully competent to make this affidavit, and have personal knowledge of the
matters of material fact hereinafter set forth, which are true and correct.

| have been employed by the Tarrant County Criminal District Attorney’s Office
since November of 1989 and presently hold the position of Administrative Specialist | in
the Civil Division of that Office. In this matter, | am the Custodian of Records for the
Tarrant County Criminal District Attorney's Office, located in the Tim Curry Criminal
Justice Center at 401 West Belknap, Fort Worth, Texas 76196-0201; (817) 884-1233;
(817) 884-1875 — facsimile, adphillips@tarrantcountytx.gov.

This Affidavit is prepared in response to complaints received by the Texas
Attorney General's Office from James C. Adams and Melissa Adams.

On May 12, 2014, this Office received notice from the Attorney General's Office
(hereinafter referred to as the ‘AG's Office’) that a complaint had been filed by James
Adams. See Exhibit A. After this Office’s original response made on May 19, 2014, re:
James Adams’ complaint, the AG’s Office advised that it had received a complaint from
Melissa Adams. See Exhibit B. In light of the subject matier of both complaints, they
were consolidated.

On March 18, 2014 and April 1, 2014, we received two (2) public information
requests for records from Melissa Adams (mother of the incarcerated inmate) and
James C. Adams (husband of Melissa Adams and the step-father of the incarcerated
inmate). See Exhibit C. It is the belief of this Office that the correspondence received
from both Mr. and Mrs. Adams were drafted by the incarcerated inmate. Inmate, Barton
Gaines has access to a typewriter with what appears to be the same typeface as what
appears on the Adams' correspondence. See Exhibit D.

AFFIDAVIT OF ANGELA PHILLIPS CAMPBELL - PAGE 1
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Previously, during the processing of public information requests received from
Inmate Gaines’ grandmother, Gail Inman, she voluntarily told me over the telephone
phaone that she was obtaining the information to give to her grandson in order for him to
be set free so he could come home and take care of her and her husband. See Exhibit
E:

In Exhibit F, this Office would show that it received three (3) subsequent letters
from various individuals which are similar style of the letters received from the Inmate's
grandmother, shown in Exhibit E. Inmate Gaines has submitted correspondence on his
behalf typed on a typewriter with what appears to be the same typeface as reflected in
the two (2) previously marked Exhibits. See Exhibit G. This Office would like in point
out within Exhibit F that the letters seemingly authored by three (3) different people are
similar in format and style of writing. The letters in Exhibit F mirror Inmate Gaines' style
of writing and formatting (i.e. Texas always being abbreviated; all addresses being in all
caps, the closing sentence being similar or same in style), as shown in Exhibit G. Due to
the similarities and what appears to be the same typeface, this Office believes that
Inmate Gaines authored these letters.

Lastly, the Texas Department of Criminal Justice provided this Office with a copy
of a Grievance Form known to be submitted by Inmate Gaines using the typewriting in
his cell. Also attached is a pleading submitted to this Office with the same or similar
typeface. See Exhibits H and I. The typeface on this document is similar to the type
found in both Exhibits E and F.

It is apparent to this Office that Inmate Gaines is attempting to circumvent the
TEXAs Cope oF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE and the spirit of the PUBLIC INFORMATION ACT, by
drafting correspondence to be submitted by seemingly unknown individuals for Inmate
Gaines, or by three (3) of his known family members.

With the grandmother voluntarily providing the information that she was gathering
the documents for Inmate Gaines back in late 2011 and early 2012, it seems clear to
this Office that Inmate Gaines has continued to author public information requests to
this Office in late 2012 and now in early 2014 via other individuals and/or family
members. If Inmate Gaines is seeking a copy of his records; then, he can request them
in the same manner as any other incarcerated individual — through his legal counsel.

Further, Affiant sayeth not."

AFFIDAVIT OF ANGELA PHILLIPS CAMPBELL - PAGE 2

Page 100 of Appendix 2


Highlight

Highlight

Highlight

Highlight

Highlight

Highlight

Highlight

Highlight

Highlight

Highlight

Highlight

Highlight

Highlight

Highlight

Highlight

Highlight

Highlight

Highlight

Highlight

Highlight

Highlight

Highlight

Highlight

Highlight

Highlight

Highlight

Highlight

Highlight

Highlight

Highlight

Highlight

Highlight

Highlight

Highlight

Highlight

Highlight


SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me, the undersigned authority, by

ANGELA PHILLIPS CAMPBELL on this the ]5.#‘3{;; of July, 2014.

AT, S8 B 14
NOTARYPUBLIC in and for
“““ S Aol The State of Texas
X POLLY S, MAXWELL
MOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF TERAS
My Comm, Exp. 03-21-2017

g A g RN

e

AFFIDAVIT OF ANGELA PHILLIPS CAMPBELL - PAGE 3
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TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE
CORRESPONDENCE / CONTRABAND DENIAL FORM

NAME . \ TDCJ-CID#
DATE CORRESPONDENCE DATE OFFENDER
UNIT : RECEIVED NOTIFED

CORRESPONDENCE: []10 OR [F] FROM

The above correspondence has been denied to you in accordance with BP-03.91, Uniform Offender Correspondence
Rules

'CHECK APPROPRIATE CAUSE OR CAUSES FOR DENIAL AND STATE APPROPRIATE REASON
[HContent [JContraband [JEnclosure [JPackage / Publication [ISealed Correspondence

—DENIED. |77}

RECEIVED: "IN

APPEAL: .
Should the offender decide to appeal the rejection of said correspondence/contraband, he/she must notify the Unit Mailroom

WITHIN TWO (2) WEEKS of offender notification requesting that this correspondence/contraband and the rejection form be
forwarded to the Director’s Review Committee (DRC). Should persons outside the institution desire to appeal, submit by mail
to the Director’s Review Committee, PO Box 99, Huntsville, TX 77342-0099. The appeal must reach the DRC WITHIN TWO
(2) WEEKS of the notification date listed above.:

Does offender wish to appeal the decision? [£] YesD No [] Non-Appealable

Offender Signature Date
DISPOSITION: Offender must check the desired disposition at the time the denial is presented.
[] Destroy

[71 Send to the following person at the offender’s expense:

Name and Address

Offender Signature & Date Mailroom Representative Signature & Date

UNIT DISPOSITION:

Date Employee’s Signature

IF A DISPOSITION CHOICE IS NOT EXPRESSED AND EXECUTED OR LITIGATION HAS NOT BEGUN ON ITEMS BEING HELD FOR LITIGATION
WITHIN SIXTY (60) DAYS OF THE INITIAL DENIAL OR FROM THE DRC DECISION DATE (IF APPEALED), THE ITEMS WILL BE DESTROYED.

DISTRIBUTION:

Original- Send to the DRC IF THE OFFENDER WISHES TO APPEAL. If not, keep on unit.
Gold - Unit Copy

Yellow - Offender Copy

Pink - Mail to sender/addressee of correspondence

1-153 (Rev. 3/12)
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2014-7-29; A.G. (Adams); File (552.028)

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF TEXAS
GREG ABBOTT

July 29,2014

Ms. Melissa Adams
244 Siesta Courl
Granbury, Texas 76048

Dear Ms. Adams:

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter asking this office for assistance in obtaining
information you requested from the Tarrant County District Attorney’s Office (the “district
attorney’s office™) under the Public Information Act (the *Act”), chapter 552 of the
Government Code. Your letter was assigned ID# 527276.

Section 552.028 of the Government Code provides in relevant part the following:

(2) A governmental body is not required to accept or comply with a request
for information from:

(1) an individual who is imprisoned or confined in a
correctional facility; or

(2) an agent of that individual, other than that individual’s
attorney when the attorney is requesting information that is
subject to disclosure under this chapter.

(b) This section does not prohibit a governmental body from disclosing to an
individual described by Subsection (a)(1), or that individual’s agent,
information held by the governmental body pertaining to that individual.

Gov’t Code §552.028(a)-(b). The district attorney’s office asserts that you submitted your
requests for information as an agent of Mr. Barton Ray Gaines, who we understand is
imprisoned or confined in a correctional facility. In support of this assertion, the district
attorney’s office has provided this office with the enclosed documentation. Based on the
district attorney’s office’s representations and our review of the submitted documentation,

Post OFrice Box 12548, AusTiN, TexAs 78711-2548 TEL: (512) 463-2100 WWW.TEXASATTORNEYGENERAL.GOV
Ar Egusl Employmen: Opportunicy Employer - Primted sn Recycled Paper
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Ms. Melissa Adams - Pag®2 ? % -

we are unable to conclude that the district attorney’s office’s determination that you
submitted your requests as an agent of an individual who is imprisoned or confined in a
correctional facility was inappropriate. Pursuant to section 552.028 of the Government
Code, it is within a governmental body’s discretion whether to accept or comply with
requests for information from an individual described by subsection (a). Accordingly, this
office is unable to be of assistance in this matter.

Should you have any questions regarding this letter, please call the Open Government
Hotline at 1-877-673-6839.

Sincerely,

2P

A S

Tamara R. Strain

Assistant Attorney General
Education and Enforcement Section
Open Records Division

TRS/sh
Ref: ID# 527276
Enclosure

c: Ms. Ashley D. Fourt
Assistant District Attorney
Tarrant County District Attorney’s Office
401 West Belknap
Fort Worth, Texas 76196-0201
(w/o enclosure)

Page 104 of Appendix 2



Mr. James Adams - Page'™” ' . w

we are unable to conclude that the district attorney’s office’s determination that you
submitted your requests as an agent of an individual who is imprisoned or contined in a
correctional facility was inappropriate. Pursuant to section 552.028 of the Government
Code, it is within a governmental body’s discretion whether to accept or comply with
requests for information from an individual described by subsection (a). Accordingly, this
office is unable to be of assistance in this matter.

Should you have any questions regarding this letter, please call the Open Government
Hotline at 1-877-673-6839.

Sincerely,

'____‘-r"'/’-? ——
Tamara R. Strain
Assistant Attorney General

Education and Enforcement Scction
Open Records Division

TRS/sh
Ref: ID# 525321
Enclosure

c: Ms. Ashley D. Fourt
Assistant District Attorney
Tarrant County District Attorney’s Office
401 West Belknap
Fort Worth, Texas 76196-0201
(w/o enclosure)
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2014-5-19; T.C.D.A. (A.G.); 552.028

TARRANT COUNTY

OFFICE OF THE
CRIMINAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY
www tarrantda.com

JOE SHANNON JR TIM CURRY CRIMINAL JUSTICE CENTER
CRIMINAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY 401 WEST BELKNAP
DISTRICT ATTORNEY FORT WORTH, TX 76196-0201
May 19, 2014

Honorable Greg Abbott

Attorney General

Post Office Box 12548

Austin, Texas 78711-2548 VIA FACSIMILE (512) 481-1992

Re:  Complaint from James C. Adams; ID No. 525321
Dear General Abbott:

This Office received notice of the complaint filed by the above referenced Requestor.
This Office denied the request for information pursuant to Section 552.028(a) of the TEXAS
GOVERNMENT CODE. The information sought from our prosecution file relates to criminal
defendant, Barton Ray Gaines, Jr. whom is currently serving a 35 year sentence in the Texas
Department of Corrections for Aggravated Robbery. Since we had several previous requests
concerning this criminal defendant, one of our criminal investigators researched the
Requestor’s connection to the criminal defendant (Barton Gaines, Jr.) and found the Requestor
is married to the criminal defendant’s mother, Melissa Adams; thereby, making the Requestor
the step-father of the criminal defendant.

Accordingly, this Office denied the Requestor's request pursuant to Section 552.028(a)
of the TExas GOVERNMENT CoDE. Additionally, it should be noted that any request denied under
this section need not be submitted to the Texas Attorney General for a ruling.

If you should have any questions or need additional information, please feel free to
contact me at (817) 884-1233. Thank you.
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TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE
CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTIONS DIVISION

DIRECTOR’S REVIEW COMMITTEE
" DECISION FORM

Offender: GAINES, Barton TDCJ-ID#: 1139507

Unit: CO 006 Date: 08/06/14

The Director's Review Committee (DRC) has rendered a decision regarding your appeal
of the Unit rejection of 13 pages of criminal history received in contradiction with BP-
03.91, Uniform Offender Correspondence Rules.

The return address indicates that the rejected item(s) was/were mailed to you from:

Melissa Adams
244 Siesta Ct
Granbury TX 76048

It is the decision of the DRC to uphold the Unit rejection of the above mentioned item(s).

DRC/ms
copy: Unit Maiiroom

Melissa Adams
file
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Barton R. Gain
y
i

661 FM 2054

Tenn. Colony, TX 75884

Haglo Private Inv,

Attn: Eddis Frankum

4230 LBJ Freeway, Suite 330
Dallas, Texas 75244

10/21/2m4

Mr. Frankum,
I am trying to obtain a copy of the Tarrant County D
file in cause ¥ 0B36975A & # 0B36985A. However, b

=

ause of Te

8§ 552.028 they don't have to gime it to wme or anybody for me exe
Therefore, I am writing in hopes of hiring you at a ressonable rate to obtain
the file, Pleass respond to me if you are at all interssted in re ting

me in this matter.
Sincerely,

Barton R. Gainss
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PRIVATE INVESTIGATORS

State license # A13359
4230 LBJ Freeway, Suite 330, Dallas, TX 75244
214-638-0345 - Office
214-638-6221 — Fax
www.haloprotectionservices.com

October 27, 2014

Barton Ray Gaincs
#01139507 — Coftield Unit
2661 FM 2054

Tennessee Colony., TX 75884

Mr. Gaines,

_ T am in receipt of your letter dated 10/21/2014. I am glad to hear from you and to get an update
on how you are doing,

Unfortunately. we do not provide pro bono services, nor do we work on a contingency. We are
simply not set up in a way that would allow us to do so and for that, I am sorry. Our fee for
attempting to ascertain the records mentioned in your letter dated 10/21/2014, related to the two
Tarrant County Aggravated Robbery/DW (X2) convictions (cause #'s 0836979A and 0836985A)
wiil be $750.00, not including additional expenses (i.e. postage, record fees. etc., as outlined in
our service agreement). This proposal will expire 90 days after the date of this letter.

Do you have a family member or friend who would be able to assist you with financing the
investigation? Please feel free to contact me again should you have any questions. [ look

forward to hearing back from you.

Best regards,
S

EddieF
President/Private Investigator
Texas Criminal Defense Lawyers Association — Member

Page 1 of |
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United States Atty. General

‘attn: Loretta Lynch

Robert F. Kennedy Bldg.

950 Pennsylvania Ave. NW St. 5137
Washington, Dist. Columbia 20530

11/30/15
Dear Sir or Madam,

Pursuant to the freedom of information act, I wrote you the following
letter:

Re: 42 USC § 13704(a)(1)(C)
8/22/2015
Dear Sir or Madam,

Under the above statute, in order for Texas to be eligible
to receive a grant award under the statute it has to submit an
application to the Attorney General that demonstrates that persons
convicted of a part 1 violent crime on average serve not less
than 85% of the prison term established under its sentencing
and release guidelines. Is Texas a participant and, if so, I would
like a copy of the application, if Texas ever submitted one, past
or present. Please respond to me at the address below concern-
ing this matter, comments or guestions. Thank you for your time
and attention to this matter.

To date I haven't received response. Is this information privileged? I believe
under the freedom of information act I am entitled to this information. Please
respond with it, or an explaination thereto, to me at the address below.

Sincerely,
Melissa Adams

2LL Siesta Ct.

Granbury, Tex. 26048
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Melissa Adams
2LL Siesta Ct.
Granbury, Tex.

76048
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Dy MAILROOM

United States Atty. General
Attn: Loretta Lynch
Robert F. Kennedy Bldg.
950 Pennsylvania Ave. NW (5t.5137)

Washington, Dist. Columbia 20530

INSPECTED 44
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Innocence Pro;ect Of Texas

300 Burnett, Suite 160| Fort Worth, Texas 76102 \ (806) 744-6525 | wwwmoftexas org

December 30, 2015

Mr. Barton R. Gaines
1139507

2661 FM 2054

Tennessee Colony, TX 75884

Dear Mr. Gaines:

The Innocence Project of Texas has received your request for assistance. As
you may know, our Project is a non-profit organization dedicated to investigating
claims of innocence made by Texas inmates and exonerating those who have
been convicted of crimes they did not commit. Unfortunately, we are unable to
help on general requests for legal help, with pending criminal cases (where the
defendant has not yet been convicted), with federal cases, with requests for
educational materials, or with any other matters that do not involve the
investigation of an actual innocence claim made post-conviction by an individual
who has been convicted of a state felony offense in Texas. Due to a lack of
resources, we are forced to be selective about the cases we accept. As a result,
we are unable to accept some types of actual innocence cases.

After reviewing your request, we have determined that we are unable to provide
you with assistance. We wish you the best of luck in locating assistance
elsewhere.

Please note our new mailing address is 300 Burnett, Suite 160, Fort Worth, Texas
76102.

Sincerely,

"

M By /ﬁ‘l
/ 17

Donna T. Irvin
Intake Administrator

/dti
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LIST OF INNOCENCE CLINICS IN TEXAS

Texas Center for Actual Innocence The Innocence Project of Texas
727 E. Dean Keeton St. 1511 Texas Ave.

Austin, Texas 78705 Lubbock, Texas 79401

Contact: Tiffany Dowling Contact: Scott Henson

Texas Innocence Network Texas Southern University
University of Houston Law Center Thurgood Marshall School of Law
100 Law Center : Innocence Project

Houston, Texas 77204-6371 3100 Cleburne Street

Contact: David Dow Houston, Texas 77004

Contact: Anthony Haughton
Texas A&M Innocence Project
1515 Commerce St.
Fort Worth, Texas 76102
Contact: Scott Henson
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U.S. Departmert of Justice

Washington, D.C. 20530

January 9, 2016

Melissa Adams
244 Siesta Court
Granbury, TX 76048

Dear Ms. Adams:

This is in response to your request for records, Tracking Number. MRUFOIAS-103. Your
Freedom of Information Act and/or Privacy Act (FOLA/PA) request was received by this office
which serves as the receipt and referral unit for FOIA/PA requests addressed to the Department
of Justice (DOJ). Federal agencies are required to respond to a FOIA request within 20 business
days. This period does not begin until the request is actually received by the.component within
the DOJ that maintains the records sought. or ten business days after the request is received in
this office, whichever is earlier.

Your request designated organizations outside of the Department of Justice as indicated below
and will have 1o be resubmitted by you directly to them.*

Sincerely,

Evie Sassok, Assistant Director

Logistics Management

Facilities and Administrative Services Staff

Justice Management Division

*Office of the Attorney General, Austin, TX 78701
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Texas ATTY General 1OPEN
Ken Paxton il

Austin, Tex. 78701

3-3-16
Dear Sir or Madam,

T wrote the United States Atty General, Loretta Lynch, requesting a
copy of the application required by 42 USC § 13704(a)(1)(C). See the letter
attached first hereunder. They responded that my request be directed to the
Texas Atty General, evidently since he or his designees are required to sut
mit the application to the US Atty General pursuant to the above federal
statute. See the second letter attached hereunder. Therefore, I am direct-
ing my request to the Texas Atty General's office. Please send me a copy
of the application referenced in the first letter attached hereunder, plus
any questions or comments. I can be reached at the address below. Thank yot
for your time and attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Melissa Adams
244 Siesta Ct.
Granbury, Tex. 76048
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KEN PAXTON

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF TEXAS

March 15, 2016

Ms. Melissa Adams
244 Siesta Ct.
Granbury, TX 76048

RE:  Public Information Request dated March 3, 2016

Dear Ms. Adams:

This letter is in response to your public information request to the Office of the Attorney General
(*OAG”), received by the OAG on March 14, 2016. A copy of your request is enclosed.

The OAG has reviewed its files and has not been able to locate documents responsive to your
request. The Texas Department of Criminal Justice and/or the Texas Department of Juvenile
Justice may, however, have the information you are seeking.

If you have any questions, please contact me at publicrecords@texasattorneygeneral.gov.

Sincerely,

Kyle Gavit

Public Information Coordinator’s Office
Office of the Attorney General

PosT OFFICE Box 12548, AUSTIN, TEXAS 78711-2548 TEL:(512) 463-2100 WEB: WWW.TEXASATTORNEYGENERAL.GOV
An Equal Employment Opportunity Employer - Printed on Recycled Paper

! Ross v. State, 2002 W.L. 31835064
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Executive Director
Brad Livingston
PO Box 99

Huntsville, Tex. 77342-0099

4-20-16
Dear Sir or Madam,

I wrote our US Atty. General, Loretta Lynch, the first letter
attached hereunder requesting a copy of the filled out application
necessary for Texas to receive grant awards under 42 USC § 13704
(a)(l)(Cg. Her office responded the second letter attached hereunder
for me to contact the Texas Attorney General, Ken Paxton, for a
copy of the application. I therefore wrote Ken Paxton's office
the third letter attached hereunder requesting a copy of the
application. Ken Paxton's office responded the fourth and final
letter attached hereunder for me to contact you, the Director
of the Texas Department of Criminal Justice. Therefore, I am
writing you for a copy of the application necessary for Texas
to receive grant awards pursuant to 42 USG § 13704(a)(1)(cC).

Please send the above plus any questions or comments to
me at the address below. Thank you for your time and attention
to this matter.

Sincerely,

Melissa Adams
244 Siesta Ct.
Granbury, Tex. s¢n.g
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2019-8-2; Gaines (A.l.S.); D.A.’s file

AIS
PO Box 635145
Nacogdoches, Texas ;59635145

8-2-19
Dear Sir/Madam,

I have sort of a unique request. I am trying to get a file
from a government agency. But the Government agency is denying
me access to the fi%e under the Texas Freedom of Information
Act. Specifically, they are denying me access under Texas Gov-
ernment Code § 552.028. According to the law, the only agent
I can get to get it for me is an attorney. Sort of a weird
thing hiring attorney to enforce my right to an open govern-m
ment. Just to do amFreedom of Information Act request. It's
like a simply letter. The post office physically drives it from
point A to point B. But that is the law. Therefore, I am writing
whether you know an attoreny you could delegate this job to for
a reasonable price? If you do, please let me know. I can be reach-
ed at the address below.

Sincerely,
Barton R. Gaines
Coffield 1139507

2661 FM 2054
Tenn. Colony, Tx 5gq,
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Affordable Inmate Services, LLC

P.O. Box 635145
Nacogdoches, TX 75963-5145

August 21, 2019

Barton Gaines-01139507
Coffield Unit

2661 FM 2054

Tennessee Colony, TX 75884

Barton:

Thank you for contacting AIS. I apologize for any delay in my response. Plcase know that we
receive hundreds of letters and must process all paid orders before any general information
requests. In addition, we usually will not respond to information requests which do not include a
Self-Addressed, Stamped, Envelop or payment for postage. I am hopeful you will be
understanding of this policy. In response to your letter, I provide as follows:

PIA/FOIA Requests: As long as the documents being requested are required to be made
available under PIA or FOIA, yes, we can request these documents from government agencies
and we have affiliates who do the same. We charge $30/request and our affiliates charge
$50/request. These rates do not include any charges incurred by the government agency, printing,
or shipping. We cannot guarantee that documents are available, or if they even exist, but, if they
are and do, we can usually obtain them. Plcasc provide the name of the agency the documents
arc to be requested from; the document name(s); and any relevant information (such as case
number, party names, etc.) with payment to initiate your request.

Thank you again for contacting Affordable Inmate Services, LLC. I hope I have answered all of
your questions and concerns and we all look forward to continuing to assist you.

Sincerely,
T
l Rﬁ_\;_\ =

David Mains
General Manager

info@aisinmate.com | www.aisinmate.com

We may not respond to unpaid information requests which do not include a #10 SASE
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2019-10-2; Gaines (A.l.S.); D.A.’s file

%éssox 635145
Kacogdoches, Tx 75963-5145
Re: FOIA
10-2-19
Dear Sir/Madam,
I want to buy a copy of the:

A. Tarrant County District Attorney’s Office's entire publically
disclossble file on:

1. Jason A. Tucker (DCB 5-15-83) in Taccant County's {IC) 213th
Judicial District Courtys 2002-2003 docket case numbers U83605i and
08396653

.

2. Daneil E. Wemre aka Daniel Arands (DOB 2-12-83) in TC's 21i5th
Jud%cial District Court's 2002-2003 docket case numbers 0837134 and
0837136

3. Barton R. Gaines (DOB 10-25-8Z) in TC's 213th Judicial District
Court's 2002 docket case numbers 0836979 and 0836985;

4. Tony A. Durham (DOB 11-8-78) in TC's 3rd Criminal District
Cogrt's 2001-2002 docket case number 08253850; .

5
5. Richard K. Arredondo (DOB 6-19-81) in TC's 297th District
Court's 1999 docket case number 753791;

B. Tarrant County Sheriff's Offices:

1. 8-19-01 mugshot of Barton R. Gaines whose Tarraut County
Sheriff's Office's prisoner ID # is 579723;

2. 3-7-02 mugshot cof Barton RB. Gaines whose Tarrant County
Sheriif's Office’s prisoner ID # is the same;

* C. Waco PD's police geport in its report number 00-078473; on
or about 12-7-00 the Waco PD were dispatched to 1725 N. Martin
Luther King Drive in respouse to a disturbance and arrcested,
amoung others, Richard Weaver (DOb 12-20-79). Auy pictures and/
or mug shots would be déssirable.

D. Ft. Worth PD's poliice rasport winen it was dispatched te the
Westwood Apartments on 3200 Las Vagas Trial in respoase to 2
missing vehicle on 1-26-02. The complainant was Bart R. Gaines.

E. And, lastly, Ft. Worth PD's publically disclosable personnal
file on officer DonaldiL. Haulon, badge number 2386, a2nd officer
Charla B. Smith, badge number 221i4.
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2019-10-11; A.L.S. (Gaines); D.A.’s file

You have received a JP@Y letter, the fastest way to get mail

From : David Mains, CustomerlD: 20584423

To : BARTON RAY GAINES, ID: 01139507

Date : 10/11/2019 4:55:03 PM EST, Letter ID: 664578925
Location : CO

Housing : PB1C 24

Affordable Inmate Services, LLC
PO Box 635145
Nacogdoches, TX 75963

October 11, 2019

Barton Gaines-01139507 (Via JPay)
Coffield Unit

2661 FM 2054

Tennessee Colony, TX 75884

Barton:

Thank you for your most recent request Your researcher is in the process of creating a schedule for your order and
determining how many individual requests will be needed to obtain the items you are seeking. Please know that each
individual case number will need to be submitted as its own request and there must be time belween placing requests
to the same agency, as sending all requests at once could lead their being denied.

| also wanted to verify with you the fee structure for these requests. As stated, each request is billed at $50. This fee
only covers the labor required to type and submit requests or appeals, as well as any necessary phone calls. This fee
does not include any charges agencies may require for the delivery of these items, nor does it cover the printing and
shipping expenses. We will obtain an estimate from each agency as to their costs prior to ordering, which will be
forwarded to you for your approval. If you agree with these terms, please let us know in writing and we will begin the
process.

If you have any questions or concerns, please write to me directly.

Sincerely,

David Mains

General Manager

Jﬂﬂj’ Tell your friends and family to visit www.jpay.com fo write lettars and send maney!
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2019-10-14; Gaines (A.l.S.); D.A.’s file

10-14-1°

Dear Sic/badanm,
The other
request.

y a { information act
d vou to senu me Lwo copi records you got.

1 valv need one. Hopafully by Wi
you can make a note to send oaly one

citing you befors

I got a GEMERAL SERVICES Internet Research request too. Will you
got on www.googlemap.com and send me copy (bird's aye viaw) of

a google map oc picture of

1532 Eastview Straet
Ft. worth, Tx 76134

Flease send tne above plus any questioas or comments her

()]

w©

Sincerely,

Bartoen R. Gaines, 1139507
2661 Fil 2054. Coffield
Tenn. Colony, Ix /5884

Page 122 of Appendix 2



2019-10-15; Gaines (A.l.S.); D.A.’s file

AlS, LLC
PO Box 635145
Nacogdoches, Tx 75963

10-15-19
Dear Sig/Madain,

just got your BA&S's jpay as to my FOIA requests. I was looking
var my request. As for Jasoa Tuckesr's, Daniel werra's, and Bartyam
aines's, you may notice two cause numbers there, but the records,
which will primarily coansist of the Police Report and their affidavits
they zathered chroughout the course of their investigation, are act-
uvally one case. Lt was a drug deal gone bad. The only thing tnat
will ceally be different is like copies of the indictment. Don't
ask ne why, it is just tha way Texas dose it. Bacause there was
L0 guys wno wece iujucied, inscead of tying it all to one auwber
like the feds, Texas gives them each their own individual number.
As a result, it causes a bunch of duplicates and wasted time and
wasted space to store all their recprds. It's inefficient. But,
I would imagine these particular raquests wo8uld be one, since
it is really just thasir entice publically disciosable fiie on

the drug deal thac went bad. Thus, $150.

~

s

00
-
8w

n

Tony Durham’s and Ricnard Arredondo's is straight forwoard.
It is §100.

The Tarrant County Sheriff's Offices (TCSO) mug shots should
be velatively straignt forward. They aren't fussy, in other words.
fherefore, outsourcing this request should be umneccesacy. Wiat's
moce, couid I talk you into considering it one request at your
quoted cost of $302

WacwoPD's should be fairly simply too. City's verses €ounties
have charters their liable to, and they are way more receiptive
to its citizens request under a free and open goverament. In
other words, outsourcing this request should not Le aeccessacy
either. In other wozds, your quoted cost of 330 seems fair.

awWiv ¢

The sama,goa@sevar, may oot be as to the last two raquests.

In other words, the Ft. Worth PD's 1-26-02 police report, $50
seems fair. And altnough I listed two persoannel files wanted
from the Fit. Worth PD, that's a fairly routine raquest. They
don't fuss a lot there. In othex words, alafiocugh it is two,
would it aot bDe @air to say it's one request since it's the sanme
place? Ia other words, $50 scems fair as to both personnal files.

This is labor cost on your part, I understand thuy chargs,
although a lot of times they waive the request, Or I have known
them to have been waived by others who have told me. That’s fine.

I guess what I'm saying is $150 + $100 + $30 $30 + $50 + $50 = 35410
sounds fair. Write me back and let me know what you think.

Also, 1 note you charge what I recall was 2307 per copy. I'ws
not sure what the law says the State can charge per coepy, but

Page 123 of Appendix 2



if it is less than 25¢, 1'd rather them send you copies on paper
rather than a copy on CD or DVD. Although it would cost less
postage for them to mail you the CD, and then you copy it to

paper and send it to me, L'd probably save money iu the long

cun on the personnel files. So with that one exception, the
ersonnel files, I'm not worried what medium they sent the
records to you in.

At any rate, let ms kioow what you think of the labor cost
on your end, i.e., what $410? The government's costs for search-
ing and downloadiung or printing, I'm not worried about that. It's
T

all laid out in the Chapter (i.e., Gov't Code Ch. 552) how much
they @aan cnarge for searching and copying.

Please send any questions or comments to me here:
Sincerely,
Barton R. Gaines, 1139507
2661 FM 2054, Cofficld
Tena. Coloay, Tx 75884
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2019-12-16; Gaines (A.l.S.); D.A.’s file (Outstanding Req.

b
0 Box 0635145
acogdoches ['X 75963

I have five outstanding request datipg back as far as 10-14-
19, 10-15-19, 10-21-19, 11-11-19, and 11-25-19. Your brochure
boasts its prepaid secrvices quick turn arcound. It tends to
suggest 4 to 6 weeks is ridiculous. The first two requests I
have been waiting 9 meeks. The third one has been 8 weeks, The
fourth one has been 5 weeks. And the last one has been three
waeks. Have you gone out of business. Please let me kmow if you
have. I have provided you a SASE.

Sincerely,
Barton R. Gaines, 1139507

2661 FM 2054, Coffield
Tenn. Colony, Tx 75884
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2019-12-16; Gaines (Atty.); D.A.’s File (552.028)

Mark Morales, Attorney =~ CLN
0 Box 14838

leorgete@wn, Tx 73047
12-16-19

Dear Mr. Morales,

I read your add in CIN. I just got set off on far« for one year
and I'm curious as [ wouid like to know what 1oy pin
ket that the DA’ - to TDCJ with me. See Tex. CGI
ArEs 42:09, § 8 (2L , I would iike to buy a copy
of the DA's file o sfendancs. 1 a
know if T could hir 2t? I have ir

Sincecely,

Barton R. Gaines, 113
2661 FM 2054, Coffield
Tenn. Colos 588
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2019-12-16; Gaines (Atty.); D.A.’s File (552.028)

Attn: Wade B. Smith, Attorney
11767 Raty Frazeway Suite # 740

Houstoun, Taxas 77445
12~16-19

Deacs Sir/Madam,

I read youc add in PLN. jus se ff on parole for one
year and ['m cucious as to s o Ko waat's in
my pia packat tna DA' me. Sae
Te CCP Art , § 8 (204 Like to buy
a cupy of the tile on wme and my codefendants. 1 was a1
ta kgow if Lc nire you do do thac? 1 have included a SASE.
Sincerely
Bar iox . GAINES, 1139507
2661 FM 2054, Coiffield
Tenn. Colony, Tx 75884
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2019-12-16; Gaines (Atty.); D.A.’s File (552.028)

add i f on parole for one

UL ious

that 1BCJ 1 me. See
CCP Art 42.08, § 8 (2017). Therefere, 1 would like to buy
of the DA's file on mg and my codefendants. 1 was wanting
it 1 could hire you to do that? I have included a SASE
aly

on R. Galnes, !
Y1l FM 2054, Coff
Tenn. Colony, Tx
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2019-12-26; A.1.S. (Gaines); Apologize (Outstanding Req.)

You have received a_JPAY letter, the fastest way to get mail

From: Service AlSinmate, CustomeriD: 20554423

To : BARTON RAY GAINES, ID: 01139507

Date : 12/26/2019 3:59:.02 PM EST, letter ID: 706619734
Location : CO

Housing : P61C 24

Affordable Inmate Services, LLC
PO Box 635145
Nacogdoches, TX 75963

December 26, 2019

Barton Gaines-01139507
Coffield Unit

2661 FM 2054

Tennessee Colony, TX 75884

Barton:

There is no excuse for delays in processing standard requests. | am looking into your file and | have located the
following issues.

Move Delay: We moved our offices to a location that offered better Internet speeds and access to the US Post Office.
There were several issues with the move that were unavoidable and caused a 2-week delay in pracessing requests.
The move was an unexpected opportunity that we decided would be best for our clients in the long run. We apologize

for the delay.

Lexis: We can order case law from Lexis, however, we do not maintain an account due to the excessive cosis and
limited requests. Our orders are processed by a law firm that provides this service, however, we are at their mercy
when it comes to processing times. Usually, these requests are processed within 5-business days, but your last one
has taken longer. For some reason (most likely the holidays), there has been a longer delay in the last two months.

FOIA/PIA: Several of the requests you have ordered are being fought by the agencies. Our paralegal has been
writing back and forth and may need to have requests sent by his attorney. This is often the case when other people
have requested the information, especially If lhe requests have come from those incarcerated, which red-flags the file.
We will keep you updated on the progress of these requests.

Judge List: Your request was made and we are still waiting for the Chief Judge to authorize the clerk to release this
information. There should be no issue with this being done, it is just a formality. You will be notified of their response.
Combined Orders: It appears that your requests for follow up on FOIA and the call for the list of judges were on the
bottom of your Lexis case law research. When the research was submitted, it was mistakenly placed in the Lexis
request folder. We ask that when you send multiple requests you place each on their own page. This will allow us to
divide the order into the appropriate files. Please remember that we scan all letters and work from digital files. When
everything is combined on one page, it can be easily misplaced.

| will continue to research your file and see if | can locate any other issues. | will let you know if | find any. In the
meantime, | again apologize for the delays.

Sincerely,

David Mains, General Manager

& nivy  FW

}ﬂﬂy Tell your friends and family to visit www.jpay.com to write letters and send money!
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Affordable Inmate Services, LLC
PO Box 635145

Nacogdoches, TX 75963
February 06, 2020

Barton Gaines-01139507
Coffield Unit

2661 FM 2054

Tennessee Colony, TX 75884

Barton:

We are writing to update you on your FOIA/PIA request. The agency is being difficult and refusing to release
the records requested. This is common if multiple people have requested the same information or if requeslts
have come from people who are incarcerated. We are continuing to pursue this information and will keep you

updated.
Sincerely,
David Mains

General Manager

S ADVANCED LEGAL
)} — A RESEARCH PROVIDER

! - v - CERTIFIED
info@aisinmate.com | www.aisinmate.com —_—

We may not respond to unpaid information requests which do not include a #10 SASE
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Automated Certificate of eService
This automated certificate of service was created by the efiling system.
The filer served this document via email generated by the efiling system
on the date and to the persons listed below. The rules governing
certificates of service have not changed. Filers must still provide a
certificate of service that complies with all applicable rules.

Envelope ID: 56939223
Status as of 9/3/2021 9:21 AM CST

Associated Case Party: BARTON RAYGAINES

Name BarNumber | Email TimestampSubmitted | Status

Barton RGaines bartongaines@gmail.com | 9/3/2021 8:36:34 AM SENT




